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OCAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985-1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW-UP SURVEY

Of the 1,849 individuals receiving awards during the 1985-1986 academic year; 555
responded to the graduate survey, This is a response rate of 30%. This is down from the
I984-i985 ccodemlc year groduqtes when 649 out of | 822 responded for a 36% return,

DEMOGRAPHICS DATA OF RESPONDENTS:

1.

‘What .is the age group of the respondants to the survey when fhey graduoted
in |986’1’ - _

1_'|8-22........................................ |03......|9%
. .2327...'..‘...'...'.'..’....".'."....._'....Ilh...."zi%..
:..2832.-.lnooootlO_n_a‘oc.llul_.piioobtiocaooo..ooI05010u00|9%..:'

-.3337.----.--.--oo-----aoo-;n---:-_---ooo’ba-o-83--.---'5%._.._

38“42 .n..ooooc.--oao--nooooooc-ooo--n-oo--ooc73..---.'3% '

'.43-.“7.....".’_I.l'.‘ll.l.'...‘.ll.'."l'DQ‘..‘l'BC.l'C. 9%

.'-:AB-SZQO_I..'C.l..l....ll‘.ll’...‘..!.ll“l'..l!l3l..‘l0_.._2_'_%

53”57...I.I..'.I"...'.....ll."!l.l'.....l.l.'7'.l"0 I%
Unknown...l.l.ll.ll..‘“.I.QQ..I...l'.l.l.’..l.7Qll..| I%

-.5.8_'!'0._-._ugQ-'.0g..'.t_o.-u._-._Do-.lotu._--u!-qo.."!.l-_.i.’.'..."%
The average age of the responden’r was 31, up from 30 a year ago.
Gender | | '

Femu}e & 5 8 % 0 8 % 8 s ¥ ka2 ah s RN s ket E e sl 389 LI I I 70%
Mﬂle [ B AN B B AN A I L B I I e I B I T O O I B I T I B B R B N I N B R B R B A l 65 L I N 30%
u‘known LR BN B B A L Q LI NN . LI I B B BB . LA BN B J ' L * LI B B A : o%

Mqu'roE S?afus

Sing'e ML B B B AN l LR N NN B B IR I Y B N N B A BN B RN N NN O RN RN BN B RN 3'5' LI B B ) l57%
Murr‘ed s & 4 n 8 & & p st e e s b s g0t E SRS 238 “3%
Lhknown * 8 & 0 ... +# & 5 08 ..‘ L A ._.. LI I R N NN BN IR BN YN BN I BN 02l LI .l L] l 0%

Veteran -

No LN B R A O N I N I 2 L I O L N B R B LR N I O O ) 5 ! 5 « & 8 30 93%
Yes L I T I B L B B I O I I TR B L BT TN DR RN IS N BN N NN N BEE BN IR DNE TR Y B BN 38 LI L 7%
Unknown [ N B B AR O B D B I I DN RN R R I N RN BN I TNE BEY NN TN B BN R N ) 2 LI IR T I A ) 0%

Residency Status

In-District e v v v vt venveevsnssservsannsscssesssses 886,.,..,.88%
Outﬂf“District...I'...."......II‘........'.."6]...'.."%
OUf-Of"StQ?e 0nooooou..ooo-ti.n'ctloo-lt-l.ootnu-6o.|oo| l%
Foreign -a--cuoo--oo-u-t---o-oon-.-.oooa--u.--oo!--o--o O%
Unknown + v v vveevasrnnrssnsnnsssnnssassenssesssnslocssas 0%
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Campus

Orchard RIdge «vcvvnensessonosessncssscasssscae H7uuess32%
AUbUrnHil}s.....l‘..l...l.I.....ll-...........lho.....lzs%
Highlqndl—qkes.l....l.'..0.....0....0......0..'I35l...l.2a%
Royal Oak/Southfield + .o iivveiivivneennnnosnsaeas 102..0...,18%
Unknown «ooveevsosersnsrsaseosossasansssssssssseclaseess 0%

Ethnic Background

wh’fe"lﬂllll...‘.‘l..’.‘l.ll.....UID".....I 430 I.l.‘.78%
Unknown . . LI I T TN Y ST DN R N T JAN RN N IR IR INR NN TN YO NN DN BN NN NN O R R I ) .0. » & 8 93 - " ‘.Qf?%
B_IG_Ck.o...-__.--oonno_ono__o-oooan-non-;oo.-uo-nn_poI?o-c-oo 3%
. Hlspanlc lI.‘....'l..l'....'I'.'l”...ll.l.'l;..7.’lﬂl. l%
AsmnArnerucanorPoc;f‘c#slunder . JU S &
Forelgn Student + A O ..O L B O BN BN BN l LN X I B N B . LA | . L I I R B N A Q3. L[] ..'_‘_. 0%

Credlts Earned at OCC

6!+o-n-_n--oo.oo-noooo»-a.n.-ua-oooun.n.-.a-- 40!.---..72%
_46"60001..oaooocll'oo‘lnlolnln!aooontnlo!loooo9oilloll§6%
3"-!‘5'..l’.ll.I.QIll.....l‘"llll.....'lll....kl L 7%
.|6‘30ul!OotttulD0!.0’0.’!-nt...-.u'.tpnl!l'!&o20.-0-. 4%
O-IS.lll....‘.lll.‘..lll.l....ll.....ll...l.‘.zl..... 0%

Unknown ..O!l.ll.l....‘llll!'...‘l!'l..'ll....‘l!...l O%

The averoge number of credlts earned at OCC by respondent was 68 whlch is one
more than the overage from the prevnous year's survey. - :

Curnulahve occC Grade Pom1 Averuge

3 000-3 999 L] . L 3 . [ IS I TN I I INE BN N B TN BN BNL N TN R BTN BN I N N B B BN N azz L I B B ' 76%
2 000-2 999 .. 0 LI B B l . LA I I T B N N I B B BN N K K B BN R R BN BN N R BN BN *02 * & & 0 ' 8%
[I' 000 LI N N L O L O T . L e e oL B P ST L B L B L O N BN L IR B BN RN N B B N R R BN 30. L B I 5%

UnknownII.‘.'.....Ol..!’l.l.ll‘.....l..“l....I..-.O.. O%

The cumulahve grade poim‘ average of ihe respondents was 342 which is - cn
increase of .07 from one yeor ago.

What AWARD was earned” '

AssocuofemAppItedSc:ence.......................266......l|8%
Associate inL.iberal Arts v .. vvvenvesncnnosnsssenns 1B 21%
Associate in Business Administration « v vvvevroesvacess 100, ... .20%
AsSOCIGte IN SCIBNCE o v v v e vrvvnvoanencorsvnnssnssss3ennes. 4%
AssocmiemGe_neralStud_ues........................20...... 4%
Certificate «veeencessnonnsnsonnsnssssncssssnsse l7aseesse 3%
UNKNOWN +evvrvssnasacessrsnsssosscesarsasscesnseslevesss 0%
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Il.  What session was the AWARD requirements satisfied?

"_W!nfer,]986 llilllooton!lolnnnooo.‘untlllcaots228 --n--t‘i%
'.'Sprlng,I986_..occ--ocno-unt--o-.aaoooannon-oonI780001--32%
Fql!,1985 .....‘..’...‘..l.l."..“...'.....'.122....-.22%
Summer’igas ..‘...I.’..'........-...........‘..26..‘... 5%

.-Unknown .oo-;-g--;.oo-oa-ooo-a-oo-n---aooou-c--I--;--- 0% -

SURVEY ANSWERS OF RESPONDENTS: |
_I 2_. Whai was your anary Objecﬂve in atfending college’? o

."-'Universﬁ)fTransfercredlf.........--.........--_-.. 207----: 37%
" Preparation for "job to be obtained™. . v v vesusessncanes 199.0....36%
“Improvement of existing job skills v vy evrinoesinviaeeaB3ica 1%
- ‘Personal interest s vu it iv i evssernesanssnassssese83ii0.. 8%
- Preparation for fjob"/University transfer .o .voveevneseras 18,000 3%
Other .....llIOQl'lll.0'......1lll..l'.l.‘l.l..9..!l.0 2%
Improve "job skills"/University Transfer s veeeoessssvesassBeveeas 1%
~Improve "job skills"/Prepare for "Job", « v s vvieetnrerrenadenseas 1%
"NORESPOHSE ooooo-0g-ooocaglnoonano-ooongnc10.303---10- l%
'.Employerrequlred...'l......'l...l.l'....‘!l...'..il.l'l. 0%
.lmprove "job sk:lfs"/Empioyer required..................I...... 0%

Some of the other commenfs were-
Credenhuis for busnness, lmprove study habits; job SECU!‘H‘Y, LPN-RN; desire
~for Associates Degrees change in vocation; thought it would.be enough to get
- better job; Court Reporting; retraining to reenter job market, unsure of whut
i wunted to do, to become LPN and cross country._ o _

i3, What is your current EDUCAT!ONAL STATUS”

Notcurrentlyqftendingschool .....................280......5]%
Currently attending school v veevrevsrnsensncosvonne 2780, ,...49%

Unknown oon-ooouon-oaoo_-oo----oooauouotuoooocuaInooooo 0% _:_

14, What is your current EMPLOYMENT STATUS”

Employed ofher than m}iitaryserwce................. 435......78%
Not in labor force. s v vveettsessenscsonnsnnsnssnssse86euuees 6%
Unemployed but seeking employment o v evevnneensenee32ensee. 6%
lhknownI..l.l.C..0.........'.'I.l.l....l.l.."z‘..‘ll 0%
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Please rate courses in your major field of study, according to how well they
fulfilled your individual needs: (Rating scale | to 5: 1=Very Good to 5= Very Poor)

Al

: B‘

Quality of INSTRUCTION

GOOd LI T I K BN I TN BN B B B N N B L BE BE RN BN I A EL B B BN I O DN IR B R R B 256 LI T .46%
very Good LI I R B N R BN DN B I R Y BN DN N RN TN RN TR B R DI NN N NN DB B 200 LI I B B 36%
Averqge LI N R NN N I R N B I R N TR B R R R IR B R NN R R BN Y R RN RN ) 80 LI I I B B ll"%

:Poor..IC.I.".Il‘I....‘......."I'..l.“'..h..gﬂll!.‘ 2%

_Verypoor..Qloll_.....“.l...l..'.."..l‘.l.......s.l‘... I%

No Response L LN B B N BN B AR BN AR . LI R R K R B BN BN N I LI S B B BN AR 5.. LN ) l. L] I% .
_ Averoge score- I B {up from I 9 on prewous year's survey) |
; GRADING/TEST]NG | |

. GOOd L] ' LR L LI AR B S R A . LB IR AL BN BN EE A LN I I I I I N I e 260. LI IR I} 047%

E Average L I I I ) » . l LI BE N BN BN BN A N N BN BN R BN AN A . * 8 3 00 BBt I 37 L L 25%

_' Very Good ' LN ' L3N I I B BCRE B l I B RN BN B N A A B I N N IR NN S I 35 « &8 0 0 24%

. Poor #6088 88 l LAL L N B O ] l [ B B B I B BN BE N R NN RN BN OBE BN BN NN EE R N RN ] I2 LS B B ] 2%
No Response B IR BN ] . L B . LR BN BN B B Bk BN BN BN N BN A2 L BN O B B B BN N BN B 6. L B B I%

. ! very Poor LI IR BE B A I LR O 2N ) I ' l [ BN B B A I I I B B N B B B N N BN B BN B NN . 5 L RN l %

Averoge score- 2 | (sume as previous year‘s survey)

Co

lnstructor lNTEREST

Good LI B BRI B ) . [ R L B BN I N BN B B BE BE BE R BN N BN B IR R R EEEREEE 223 L I B B [‘0%
very Good LI B N L I O B N N N R RN BN I B R R B N 2N IR RN BN RN N N NN N R IN A ) I 98 LEE BN I el 36%
Average LR N ARl R A I 09 LI I 20%

Poor.Q.'".I'.I....l'llll.’l.'...lll.'...I...|6l|l..0 3%

NOResponse l"II.‘...."I‘.."'....ll.'.‘..l.'l']ll...l.i%
Verypoor .'.....'.....‘.....'....'...ll.'l.....z...ﬂﬂl..0_%

Average score' 1.9 (Some os prevnous year's survey)

D.

'-ccntem of COURSE(S)

GOOd IR NN NS NN NN 26“ LI A ] QB%
Very Good LI B I ] . L | l LN 2 BN B BN L BN BN BB AL N NN BN BN S R BN AN BB DN I 59 & ¢ 8 80 29%
Averqge LI A I A . LI I B . (IR R BE SR I I B B B BN BE BN O BN B A ] I 04 e s b & I 9%
Poor LR 2 L B I B I I AL T O B BT R N B I I B B O BN RN R N N I B B R IB LI I B A ] 3%
NO Response [ BN B BN BE B BN BN BN BN AN ‘ L N B B LB K B R RS N BN D N NE B RN N ) 7 LI B I %
Very Poor LI I . . [ I I T B B IR B B N N B NE BN B BRI R R I I R ) 3 L2 I L A I %

Average score: 2.0 (Sume as previous year's survey)
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E. Instructional MEDIA

GOOd L O I TR DN N T TN BN BN DN NNY DR NN N NI DN BRI O BN BN NN N BEE B B BN B BN N 237 LI I I I .43%
Average LR B0 BN B BN NN L BN I N B N B I RS -. LA L I L Y N TN L L I BB I 65 LI I I B 30%
Very GOOd LN B R B A B O B N B A O DN 2 B B N B B B R RN B | I7. L R I A Izl%

PoorO......‘.......l'..".....‘I.........l..l2'...... 4%

NoReSponse l.'.."ll.'..‘..i....lll.’.l.lll.'lis..'ﬁi 3%

Averqge scores 2 2 (Same as prewous yeor s survey)

F. "CLASS SiZE

-.Good...l.‘....“..’.."...‘l.l".'.....l..l.’ 239.l....43%
very Good ..'Q....'.,............'............ *70....‘.31%
AVErGgE. « v v s sesuisrareseonorsransesnosvarere 129000,..23%
Poor .".’....'.".'.....'..........'.........II...’.' 2%
'NORESPOnse_..............---..c..........-.....S-.---- 1%
. very Poor BRI A B ) . L] l LIL AR 2 B . .« ‘ LN B B B BN BN B N ] ‘ LI B LR . » ’ l. L] . L] . - 0%

_Averoge score. 2 0 (Sume as prev}ous yeqr's survey)

1 f you huve used any of the below college serwces, please rate. them occordlng to

“how well they fllled your . needs' (Ro?ing sccle | to 5 l Very Good to 5“ Very

Poor). - -

._F!nanclolAidIl'.Ctltﬂ:ll....‘...lU.‘..‘...I..QUQOIDODUCO AL ll..USERS

NOReSponse -lDOOQIIU"Ql".C..l!'l.ll..l.l"l..-[‘Ill'!.75%00000 "'-%
VerYGOOd 0yl!n.‘lp‘.l‘oi...l’tltc.i.o.llll.putal}ools%!.o..lsO%
GOOd 'oouuo-.ooo.ooo--'-oooc-on--oocooooonloooo330. 6%...0..23%

'Averoge.'....OO..I....'.’.‘....O.I.'l....'..l'!0.. 2%..0... 7%
.Poor.U'..ﬂlIO..I...ll......'...l'.....'.....‘.B.l I%..Q‘.. 6%

VeryPoor lIll‘...lIl.‘C....l..."!..‘...l'.....“.. I%..Q... 3%

Average score: 1.7 (Up from I 9 ¢ on prevuous year's survey)

B.

COUNSELING o | o
Gom ...'.l.’.0‘..“....'..‘l.l‘l'.‘....llll.l‘§500'27% .Q.lDBS%A

NoResponse ..0...l.!.'."l‘l.l......lll'...l.I29..23%..l|..’-'.-'%

Avenge [ I B N B K 2 B B L] . L) l LR R NN N R B B B N RN N NN AR RE RN I N NN RN N l 07 I 9% s &0 a0 25%
Very Good LIS N R Y B B R I I I I I B I I O I R R S B BN I I R B I Y A ) 92 + & I 7% * ¢ 8 b .22%
Poor L ’.'.0..l.I.l'.ll...ll...'.l...'.'...‘ 59..'!%.. » I..!LI'%
Very Poor LR BN B BN O l l L I R B I N NI N B B N l LI I B I I B BN B B R iB [ ) 3% a & 8 2 4% iy

Average score: 2.4 (Up from 2.5 on previous year's survey)
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NORGSPOI’ISE ..lll..l!ll....l!.l.l!-...!lo.ll.-Q400-79%lllll-"“%
Avel‘Gge...-....--.....--...-.-..........--.-..33.. 6%...-0029%
GOOd oclv..lllIOOUl'.lll.!.DC'!CIIO‘...O‘O'I.32'D 6%-.-...28%
POOI‘ -uooo--oou.-otnnoo--nononn-uotooo.o.ntc-3000 5%---.0.26%
VerYPOOI' l...ot.lllll..lll.'l...l.ll!..l!lll.olZQI 2%.0-.-010%
VerYGOOd u-uuo--oooou-tcnoooovvoco-ocloncooouaoaoo |%olooo- 7%

Average scores 3.| (Down from 3.0 on prevnous year‘s survey)

D.

. Course ADVISEMENT

NOReSponse co-c-ol.noooalonn00.0.0.0.--n0..o.- 3'2..56%0-...""%

Good-|0lllI..‘...'.l.......l.l'lI"l....lll..67..'2%..000028%

B Average LA L B B L l LEE N B IR P AL I A O B O . » ' LR B B BE R I N 66 LI 4 Iz% AL B B .27%

: . Very Good I Y l LI ] ' L A ] Q LR 20 BN N BN BN BN Y ] l LR N B I B L O B A ) 60 * I ; % L B N ] 25%
) Poor . L K I I I . . e nas ' LI N B B 0 B B I N B R N B NE BN B RN . LI BN B | 38 a % 7% L B N I 6%

) VEry Poor L B B IR 2 O B DI B B B B IR I O . . . ' et . LS ] I 2 L g 2% LEE I I LI 5%

Average score: 2 5 (Up from 2 6 on previous year's survey)

E.

TUTORING serwces '

NOResponse C.l....l.l!....l....l.ll.'..‘llll.a600I83%...ll_-“%
VeryGood ...'0-.‘.,..’lUl'."......'...l'll...38.. 7%0..0001‘0%

Good ...‘.“....CC....l.l'll.'l'....l.'.'l.'|32.. 6%......34%

..Ave_rqgelI.l.l....'.lll‘l...ll....'_'..'....l'.....I8I. 3%....00'9%

Poor...I.IDOOUUQ‘.'UDO‘.U.UO‘.........‘ll.........7.. I%'..l.. 7%

Average score: 1.9 (Up from 2, 3 on prevuous yec:r's survey)

F.

VETERAN'S Servnces _
NoResponse '.l.."'......‘...‘l'...".........52‘..94%....0--‘%

CAVErage. e vt ii e eriiiersasesassnaneesaes 1300 2%.00....38%
.VeryGood.l.l...l'...".........l...'....l..l.lOOO 2%......29%
Good l....“".’....I'...IP...‘.'IQ“‘...‘.I.... LI ] ]%......24%
..Poor..;;loosaoo.o.lct.ooa.-.-ooo.o--_ot.---oo-luoo_Buu 0% _l!l!l_s%_.

Average score. 2, 3 (Some as prevnous year's survey)

G.

LEARNING qu/Puckuge

NOReSponSe o..sooocu--onoo.-o.oonooooo--nnvoo398..72%--...-""'%
Good......'...._.....I.'l..'..‘...Il.."'.’.....7“..'3%'..".“7%
VeryGood...'I.'..’..'...........-.......-'."l’3.. 8% > s &3 27%
AVerage........-....-.............-...........34.. 6%..--..22%
POOI’-..........-.-...............-.-..........5-- 1%..... 3%
VeTYPOOT ooooau-_--0-n00|uunotuuouuuul.oooolnno-l- 0%00"0! I%

Average score: 2,0 (Up from 2.1 on previous year's survey)
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StUdentsACTIV]T{ESQllI....l.l..l........‘l....'.‘. ALL....USERS

NORESPOY\SG .nonnootooo--oouuo-u-lluonooooouou47'..85%-0-.. ""?'%
GOOd o-n-.ooooo-uon-cto-n--n.gaoooooooou-nlc-29.. 5%-.-...35%
AVerGge..-.---.........-.........-............22.. a%..-...ZG%
Vel‘YGOOd l..l.lo.‘lll!..llll!l.Ol...!.‘ll!ll..]7‘. 3%......20%
PODT .l.l......o.!!lll...l-til.ll‘l.....i"‘-.I3ll 2%-..--.'5%
VerYPOOI' l..-ooo-nnonoooon--n.ooloooooonnont.oc3oo I%ll'!ll q‘%

Average score: 2.5 (Same as previous year's survey)

LIBRARY Services

GOOd -.-'.......lQ..'..".".".“...."....'2'4..39%.“..’49%
'.Ver)’GOOd N N N N N N R N R R N O N R W I I A A A I450l26%00lo-933%.

NOReSponSe on-onopoaooooullnoooooouconnn.go.. l'BooZI%coooo """%

'_AVerﬂg&..-.....-....-----'.o-on-a--a.-........69..|2%------|6%

Poor _’I....jj.l‘..‘.‘illI.lI.........‘.“"."‘.gﬂ. 2%...... 2%

Averqge score: 1.9 (Up from 2 0.on prevaous year's survey)

7.

- Name of coliege currem‘ly aﬂendmg or most recenfly c?tended since enro!lment at
OoCC: : _

oakiﬂﬂdUﬂlV&fS“)’_--a.-.-a-c--oo--.....--.---..---.-......57
WQIShCOHege l..l...Il.lllllllll.i.ll..l..llllll.ll.'.‘.36
.Woynesfcteuniversity’....‘l‘"“!'...'.l'l..ll.llll.'l....33
Eastern Michigan University « oo veestsssesensssssscssosssoeees 2B
Lawrence Institute of Technology v evssesvseenssessnnessssesases I8
Out-of State Colleges & Universities « v v veevssvsessossssnsssanas i
Michigan State University s i e v s ssveeesvesnsssscssssassssccess il
Central Michigan University v vessvsvaesssnnsssonsssssssenssss?
University of Michigan - Dearborn. s s s eesvsveenssnseasssssssased
MGdonnaCollege ’.ll.‘l...lll.."'I......l..l.lll.l.I'.'I.'_7
‘University of Michigan - Ann Arbor « v s v s eevivssosnnsssssanssssne?
Murygrovecollegeﬂl'll.'.."'.'.'I...O.l"..‘l'.ll'l...'..6
MercyCo”ege.....Q.........-.......--......-............6
m'versltyofDetroltll.l‘.lI!lllll'!..llll'...l...lll00'335'6
University of Michigan = FlInt v s v cansvsernnrsscsassrssnssscassssd
Western Michigan Universiy o v v vevesonesnssonnsssossonsosossasd
SlenuHelghtsccl!ege..ll;l.Il......'.’l...lll.l'...llll..l.'_q
Ferris State University o e o vnveessveevosssnossessarosecssossensd
Saint Mary's College i e oo vscrsssosrstssncnsnnsnssosssosssasnsessd
Detroit College of BUSINesS s v vverosesiansrssvessassoserssnnanssl
Lukesupergorstute I.'.U.‘........‘..II..."I......IC.'I...Z
N°1Llsted.0.....'.......’..'....ll..'......'.'.....ll".z
GrOndVCl“eySTCI'le.-..-..--................-.........-.-...|
Lansing Community College «vvsesossesnnnrseonssansscossvsssssl
Mid-Michigan Community College « o eevssnrarsseersssoccnssossssl
SChoolcraﬂ ...l.ll..l.‘.'........'ll"....l......ll.l....I
Spec. Howard School of Broadcast Arts vvvevveeeeoorossessesonasal
Spring Arbor College «.ovvivviovtesennoonssocsonsasesaasvansal
Wayne County Community College +vvvesannnsessorsssasesnarsnsl



Markeflng L I R T RN T N B B N B D B I B R IR NN BN REE N RN R N R NN B R BN BN B RN Y I IR DN RN NN RN R R A B O
:Computer Science ..uvovsvsas

N .
BIOIOQ)’ QIO...--n-llooosl.t.n-.’vnOuiuttlhoo!linuoooonoot-ll_o

Pol!tch!SCIence Il_l..O_Q...lI’...‘_I.I.ll‘lll..l.'l.'..l‘.‘.l"l.‘l

Art _....._.’__‘..’...I'l_.....I_._l’...IO.....l.....l.ll"...lﬁ.’

_Engineering.'II..0_.'l.._‘_...._.ll'l_’.t.i...l.ll'l.'....ll‘.l

Page 8

What is your major field of study at your most recently attended college?

Educotion ..l.....l.ll'l'..".lll.......lll.‘..l..llll'll.l..27
Business Administration v vueevieeerresrascovsssssosnsersesscssnsaslb
ACCOUNting v ovvvenenestonronsasosssasnorosssnsessossnsanssens?d
SociolworklI...ll‘.ll..l.ll.l'.'.‘..."IC.D...I'.'.....'.Q‘.ZB
Not.Givenl‘.l..lb.l.'.l....'..lll"..".“l'.l...‘lIlll.llll.|9
PSychologY s e o v ssesvnressssrsssseossnsnnssssossvasossasosnssesld
Human Resource Development v o vevertereceascasssssssnsnsssssrasses i3

FlnunceI..l.'.lll...t.l..l.’...'l"...'.'.‘l...ll.ll.ll.ll!.I'

Management Information . eeesseevvessessrsssossssnnsansosssnsessl

.
.
-
*
-
»
*
L]
»
-
-
-
-
-
.
.
»
-
L]
-
-
L]
-
-
-
-
-
-
.
-
-
»
-
-
.
.

Com_muniCGﬁons..-.--.-_._.-..-..o.......-..-...-.-..--..-.-..--

-

Eiectnca!Engmeerlng R

NUfSIng I N N T T T YTy

-

UndeC!dEd A ENEENMEEREAEANEEREAEESREE SN SRR T EEENEEEENEE NSNS N

»

_D_ie_1et}cs...lllllI..'...I‘.l._‘....l.llIll....ll'..l...“ll'...

English .‘..ll_lI....'O...‘l'.ll‘llll.ll.ll...ll...-..l.l..l":l
GeneralstUdies !Il_l...QC.l'.’..‘IU'lil.l.O...Cll...'l.lIll._l".
Hi31ory C..'.‘ll'I..'.'.._C.l..lilll‘l."‘.."l‘..'.l-l'.l"....'
Mechanical Engineering «eevsvassrasensiscsssosrsvsessesassassone,
Advertislng l.D.C.0..._'!"_...".l........0....'...‘.'.lC..l'.l.
Broodcost'ng 'lll'...l.....l.i.lCQDQOOI..-.l.llibl-.lﬂliiol.OQ..
Criminal Justice..vvievunanss
JOUrNalisSmM . e v s s s s v eenvtonsoesnssssnrsssssssvtonsnsassssscsnssnas
Mothemotics .IIIIUO....OI_ICOODCl.l'll!lll..lll.!.....ll.l......
Phﬂ!’mGCY 'lonoooool-u-.-nnool-o-ooooooou-nonoou.'ooooloonloo.u_o
PUb’iCAfo_irs.--_o.-oo-unq.--oo-oo--l--o-oo.---oao--.ooooootooot
Word Processing e s esseesvnssnosessssssssnsssssnsssssnssnsssssnsss
AICOhOI/DrUgStUdies '-oo--.o--o-u-.‘-un-ooooou--.-ou---uooo-.-oo--
Chemical Technology «vveessresaosssosnsessssensosscssssssssasssss
Ch}idDevelopmeanO'l!".._Q.!.I.".O._l..I..l..l!.l..l..l.'.l.'
Court Reporting..ooesseosen

Dentistry.l.l..0.0."".0.._.'..'l........l..'.l.l.l._‘l'l.'l’..

- -
- -
- L]
- L]
. -
- -
- -
- -
- -
» -
L] .
- -
- -
- .
- -
- -
. L]
- -
* -
- -
- -
- -
L] L]
L] -
- -
» -
- -
L] .
- -
- -
- -
- -
» -
- -
- -

« ® ® & ® 5 ® 3 & s . s -»

Economlcs...ll..l....l‘..‘.‘lll._"._._...'.'....'ll......'l."
Fashion Merchandising « v s seeeesssoovansssoseosronsstaosnsasssaons
Geophyslcs-l.nooooola-;_-.u_--oc‘--nvocotoucuolnouunuoooo-tnnoonuo.
GerontOIWYI!.lli.'0!..-.-.O.ll..llt..'.'lll'..l!i‘..cl‘lllll
Gl’ﬂpthAl'?S o.oonconco-ona..-u.ooo--|-oo-|-oo|.o|ouon-o.-|-ooo
Health Science . s v v v esnernonnesnerssossonsnsnssrssransssssssesas
Industrial Engineering s v v oo vnvesneerossssssrsanesssrssnansnsnsesas
Industrial Management & . oo v ienvsrssnvsnsnvosssesnsasssssnssenensse
LiberciArtsll.l......ll.l...lll'...ll..l..".l'lll..l'll.....
Merchandising + v cvvvenenssnssonessnanasnossssssnassecssnnsorsssss
Philosophyl...'.tOlC.ll..0!....0.00.‘...II!.'.I‘I.I'.'.l..l..
Physical Therapy «oveeesesesensssressnossnssosssosesossssassssss
Pre-Med LR N B I I N N BN N B B N O I I NI R RN T TN NN BEY NN RN N NN O TR I U R BN I I BRI N R B I R B R B
Radio/Television 4 iveeeeirenvrsrstsosassrsnosrsonersesssoosssansonns

Secreforiolﬁtll.lll...'Il.........l"..I....‘.....l.......l.l‘.

- *« » = ® 8 8 w® » " s o+ . . _. ! .. L . A
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Fields of Study: (concluded)

20,

'Socialscience .C‘ll..llI.....IIIl"..;.I‘II'..II.I.'..Q.....l..!

SOCiO_logY-ol'co--aoolo-cot-oooo-ooo-ou---ao-co-ocoooo---ono.ooi
Telecommunications « oo oo vesesessssertsensssssscsessnorssnssssansnsel
Theology .0...."l.l..ll....l..l'...llllll'.’llll.!.....!l‘...t
therGUultly ll'...l!'..’l.l........‘l..'.‘.l'l...lll.‘l.l".lI

Zoology.."'lI.._.Ul.....lll....Illl‘.’...‘..'......I.Il&"."I

Did you hove any. probiems transferring from our college”

.'Noll'.OO.I.l“Qll..'...‘l‘l.l"'.."lll..‘.... 2370...‘.85%
_.Yesll..l."'II..DIl"l......'lI...."..l.l.'l39...0..'“%

NOR&SPOI’ISE o-o-o-ooonco-oooooouuoooollOQOOOCoaaa.ooooo l%
| ':_lf YES, What? - | |

_Tronsferringcredﬁhours ..........................23......59%
Transcript problems v s vsosesnvrsssosesnnsossssans llosay,s28%
O*her l..'.“....‘.‘Q.Il'l‘.........l"‘..ll"“z.l..'. 5%
“Credit hours and transcript problems + v e vevevvorsenoeess2aennss 5%
-Credit Hours, admissions, and transcript . _ :

prOblems.'l'......l...lI'III“.II.I'..‘I.O..‘.‘I...'.. 3%

Other problems ond comments gwen were'
Probably - 's mistake, ' '
Got my Associm‘es -but added many more course requirements, -
Don't know yet, -~ . _ :
Adjustment to school. -
| haven't decided about other colieges. o
Classes transferred sold 10 be equivolent ond were not,
Did not transfer, = .
Took 1-1/2. yeors 10 ge1 d;plomo. L
Some,
Not a trans fer course. B
‘Actually, problems in all three areas,
‘Only -awarded 75% of tech. credit hours.
‘Financial aid. - - :
Bookkeeping errors (reconsolldohng malden & murrled name records)
Trans ferred greot‘ T C

S'rudenfs tronsferring w;th some type of probiem are down 4% from previous yeors
study! _

How many credn hours eorned at our college were NOT ACCEPTED cn‘ your
transfer co!lege" ' o _

AIIcredithoursaccepted_......................... 108......39%
L05122+Cr8difhours .ouoouuu-ooooo---onooo--oo-nn36 oooon|3%
LOS?7—|2C[‘EdIthUTS.............................32......“%
Lost I-3credithours «vveevvennrinnncsennosannneeadleneesll®
LOST‘I 6C|’ed|thours Coollll.....lll..'.lllo.!..!t3"..0--*'%
LOSf|3-—2| C!’édl?hOUl’S ---ooo--coooo.oo-oot-noo-oo28.0.---*0%
NOResponSe noononoo-o-ooooon--oooonn:coonnnoooIqoo-noo 5%



21,

22,

24,

25,
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Please indicate the response that best describes your expectations of OCC credits
accepted by the other coliege,

Number accepted were about what was
exp.ected.‘......'..I"........IIII‘."I.'.I‘l|95.00ll.70%
Number accepted were more thanexpected .o oo vevvss e 5300000 19%
Number accepted were less than expected v cvvevereneese 2300, 8%
. UnknownI.l.-...l‘.lﬁ..........ll.llll.........gllll.l 3%

: 'Pleuse indrcafe your stotus at the trans fer college.

Ful, tlme studenf U I I B B Y B I O I I R I I IR N I R R B NI N R A ) |38. 2 8 20 IQ9%
Porf-flmesfuden?..--..-.;o........-............ '22.--.--4“}%
No Response . * ’ » . LI B B NS B BN B N ‘ » . a8 08 A b s d s 20. . 2 ® ’ . . 7% - :

Please mdicafe your cIossuﬁcotion at trons fer school. _

._'.Junior 3 P PSP LI LA LIRSV sE Rt et sttt ;340--no048%
senior.'......‘..'.............."............90...‘..32%
:Sophomore..‘....."...‘..‘."..'....‘.......'..i?....'.6%
.-NOResponse ooo.lnlonoooll.llol..lit.t.o.le.ttuilotoooo 4%
..'Gruduofe...l...."..."'..'.."’..............I3.."'. 5%
ther o-nooeoo-l0!000000nuooolooo-oouole‘ouoeo.9ooooc| 3%

; Freshmon.............o-.-.-..-.....-.o.....--.-ﬁ.-..-- 2%

How well dld the courses you completed at our college prepare you for contmumg
your educohon" - . _

. Satls factory . C L) O LI B B B B B B ) ‘s * 4 8 0 20 230 b o b ’21‘ LI 3 B ] qq%

) Excel!ent L '.. [ R I B I RE B RN NN RN RN BE BN N B N NN BN NN N B N R NE R I BN N B R R R 90. * 8eh '32%
Good in some areas only ..........................._lIB......i7%

' -F’olr,a!!oreascouldhovebeenbeﬂer - T 3

. . !nudequute LL ) I l » 8 . . . l LA I ERL RN BN BN BE BN . LR B B BN B BN B R RN RN R B 6 L I I ! R 2%
._ No Response EL A ) ‘ LA N SR BE B B B B N ) . ] ‘ L] . L I B L B B B B L B B B A Y “‘! * . 90 I%

-Please glve the name of your current employer’ _

Nameofemployergiven..........................39# cenes90%

NOResponSe .-;..................-.....-......._4‘4......10%

Employers w;th two or more grodumes from surveys:

'Self-emplo)fed naooa--e-n-ioooooooooe-oo-o.oo.u-----ooocno22
Sf.JosephMerCyHosplfai.............-...-..'...........-..|5
General Motors Corporation s v eeseesesnssssencssessonssesnosss 12
BeQUmORTHOSPifﬂl.....-.....-............................10
Oakland Community College . v v ssesssasseesncsrssssscssssnnaed
Pontiac Motorse s s s v seeeenseeoeenessnnssossssanssnssssassss
OaklondCOunf)' -oaeouu-oaooooou--a-ooo-oo-lneoo-o-.oo-nono
Pont!accenerquosp;fa' ...'.‘..'..‘."....."........‘.....
PonhecOsteopathchospltai S eatsetes et et ettt et e anseas e
Cl’“fenfonHOSP“QI B N N N N N N N N R RN
EDSCOI’poerlOn L R T R T S
AlexunderHomlltonLifelnsuranceCo. I R I N S P

NWwwsePo
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Employers with two or more graduates from survey:
(concluded)

AmeracanMotors.........................................
BIUeCrOSS/BIUeSh}eId ‘.............Illl.l.....'l..'..t.l.l
Burmah Technical Services v o vveervrerevsssssssrsersssstnsaces
~Cameron, Gordon N, & CompPany « « . veveersossnsssessnorsonsss

.2

.2

.2

.’.2

“Chrysler Corporation «sssessessesssessssstossssssoensnnsssesnl
City of Pontiae v vvesvnnosssnssrssoannesossecsssosnssasensns?
“Comerica Corporation «vvessvesassssocesssonanrssssssnsssennsl
- Eastern Michigan University « vy veveesonessovoassseoonsoonssnss
Federal-Mogul Corporation « s cvasssseensensasesscrenntensesnadl
Ford Motor Company v oseeiesosesnncasssssssnssosnssnsssssasl
- General Motors Truck & Coach v vivevssercsnesasosoassrnsinsel
) .-GSE]nC- -cooooona-ooouOatiloa-n--0005.0--n--ttooo...t;onc.z
._HGVEHWYCkHOSPIfCJl---oo.»..--..-.-.c..-.-.o...-.--..--_.-...’_z
HUdSOnS’J L. Il.I....l..l.'......'ll..l_’....ll..I’..l..._..lz
.HuronvqlleySChooisjl’....IICII.'....I.‘.lll.....lI.'...'.0.2
K-Mort ’.'..l.."C.‘ll.'.‘...-‘..."."..’_.l"_.".."""z
. Numctlcsl.....l'll’...'.l..'......Ol."'_’.ll......‘.'IQ.Z
OOqundcounfyHeulthDept. !l..........!!'...'...ll...0.0....z
--OCIkIClndGenerdHOSpl‘l‘Ol.................'...._._...-.-...-.'_...2
Perry Drugs ¢ oo veevsoesesnssssssssrssnsscnsssassssssasosssld
Pontiac NUrsing Centere e oseesnsesssssnasssssessannosensonssl
._Pontlu(:sfoteaank’.".‘I.'C.'..’....l."...'_'ll‘..‘.i.'..-.2
SiNal HoSPitals s v essenersenssnsssesscsnssnssnnnssansesssonel
.StqteofMlch|gun.|l"Dll...'.D...O..lll"'.l.l!..l.l...ll'.2
Taubman COMPANY 4 e e s s tsensrssassnnssessunrssossssssvresnnssl
WGEShCO‘IEQe l.'l!l..‘l'l’.O.....l'il....'_llll....l...!_OIZ

Employers in s’rclfes o'rher than Mschlgun with grqduotes.

quiforniq ....‘.......‘.........l.".....'..."..
.C0|0r0d0a.;o-oon-to-o-aa.----nu-ovoooou---oo--oc
Nor‘h quo!;na.l......"..."....'.‘.."....'.'...
Ohlo .."l.."_l‘..""l’......'.I‘........._...Il.
.Arlzono-',..l'......"...'......l"'.....'...'..
Florldo .Il...'_.....C...".Q..‘....'......l.“..‘.l

::Iil.no!s.CIIDOII.Il’l.llll'.I."....l....".......ll.

'_MGSSQChUSEth a-ouoac--.vono-----cu-oooocunuooooc.
NeWHQmpshlre ...’.............."..-..‘.‘.’...."

® e+ & s a2 & 3 =2 =
® = * =2 & ® & * =

-

.

-

-

-

-

Plus 236 other empioyers wnh one gruduafe answering the survey.

Please provide job titles cnnd duhes. The job titles and duties given were clossn“ed
mto the foHowmg categorles- _

CATEGORIES; :
Cler‘_cql.ﬁiI..l...l..‘....ll...‘...‘I."....l...67...‘.‘i5%
Management Related Occupation.s s v v v evvevernvsenness 500 li%
NofGiven.I.'....‘...l..'l...‘...‘..".l.....lqa‘..IIIII%
Not Classified «vvevvrinevsrsssssrsscsserssessessse e, 8%
Service Occupation. s v v euvevessvscosossessonsennsedbeuenne 8%
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CATEGORIES: (continuved)

Health Technicians s v s st evevssvsvesssossscsessese3dase... 8%
RegisteredNurse v+ v vovvvveessesescsiasesnsasseses3deenn.. 8%
Sales Occupations. v esveessssscsssrsssnssssrssssssns22a0sess 5%
Engineering Techniclan . e e vveasessennvensssssceesssa 7o, 4%
Technicians Non-Health/Non-Engineering, i
Non”sclence.-.....'l.’....'I...l'll....l.."..’5..'..9-3%
'Pr_eCIS_IonProducf_i_on.....-.....-.......-....--....|2....._. 3%

- "Office Equipment Operator.veeevvvocsssesssaonsssens lHoviaes 3%
Supervisor of Clerical Staffs «vvevevvvnesnsocnsnnssea o, 3%
Transportation v s seeeoosssvescassnssesesecasssses 100viies 2%
“Protective SErvices v uvseessrsssannsorosorsononseesTecsnss 2%
“Writers, Artists, and Performers .. vvessvssacinsnsoneseloscnsas 2%
~ Insurance and Securities «vivessaetnnerceseraanssisesDaneens 1%
. Computers, Mathematics & Research.evsvseovervsvssarssosansses 1%
'.Consiructionworkerﬁ.....l....I.l....'.....‘......a.....!.__%%
'._MeChGnlc/Repclrer..ll"'.ll.l.'ll'.l...l......l...ulll.'l_-i_%
Fabricators/Assembler v ..evvvsnvenveasoncsnssssssssedacenss 1%
._FGC?O!‘YHelper.....-.--......-...................E....-. 0%
_Sc:enceTechm_c_:_mn_...._..._._._..._........_.._....._.....I...._._.. 0%

JOBTITLES _
.NOTleen at!oo&onun-o-:ooo’voao-ooco'luooouuo-sq’
3RegisferedNUl'se au.ootocnooooooooooc-nnooolnona333
Secretcry...'..‘.C.....-'.l.'.'......'.l....llll3'
~Management related occupation cu vt rerss e 27
..Sales..ll..ll.Il.l....ll................l.l..lzz
'Accounfanf YRR T N l“
Seif"emp}oyed .l..l....‘...........lll".l"“'.!0
Dental Hygienist ...9

Bookkeeper .."....0......!0..'.!!.ll'...l.lll.!'
Clerical s i v e visieesossorastosnrosasansnnnseses
~ Supervisor of manufacturing workers v v oo vveveesasnssans
.Childcqreworkeri."‘I.'....'I.l..'ll..."l......
MedICU'IQbOTQforyworker S s s et et aB s e E s s RS SRS
‘Supervisor of health care workers +ovvevsvieeanannenns
.Teucher..Cllll!l...ll..l..llllll.l’...l.l.l....
WOrd ProCessOor (is s evesssssnnnannssnoessosnssssnss
Administrative Assistant s eevesseeoessssssssonnnssnss
Draﬁsman..OC.;l‘..l.......'llllll.'..'ll..l...
Precision Production, s vsessesessrecossnsncenssnsonns
ProgrammerlO.ll'..llll...‘l.I.l.'.......l'lb...
Computing & Office Equipment Operator .. cvvesevnensnss
Health Technician . viesestrtnsessocsstnnsansnss
MedlcclAss}sfant.C...l....'lll..'.....l'....‘...l
Medical Transcriptionist v eesueeeesoosvossossosnsnnss
O_fhe_r.'.Techniciun_..'_...-.-.........................
Personnel Assistant v .uveensnosrssscavsoccsvesnnones
Pharmacy TechniCian oo veesseernssescesnonssannsess
PO[ICemCIn.............--.......................
Supervisor Clerical Occupation v vveeesveesssonnnnsss

CefO.....l'...l'..0...CI..‘lllll.......ll...l

wWwhrshrerrrperdoruoonnnnuon N~

Driverll.l...IIIIOlll..l...ll.l.....l..'..!llll
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JOB TITLES (continued)

Engineering Associate. « v oo esnsnrrrersoncnnssnasss
Engineering Technician s s s v v v v s v o vnsateascecsnnnses
Landscqper L L B IO I IR YN N Y RNY BT NN RN BN TR NN NN I BN TN BN L RN DY INE BN B I BN B N
Materiquandler [ NI B R R N B N IR RN RN NN NN BN BN N N N BN N I BN RN I R R
MechGnECRepairerI'...'lIllll....'...l......l..
Respiratory Therapist s s o s s s evevvssnvenenavnsssnnss
SecurltyGuord‘.llii.‘...'llﬁ'l._’.....'.......!.
Service Technician s o v svervroevsnsosvasssnansssans

'-.'Te_i_ier__..._...-_-........--...---.-.........._......

- & 8 & =
o # & & ® & = & =

. . - . . .

WOHT&SS R I N N N N N I N N
_.AUdifOl’...__.._'..g"..'_..._.....-.............-.._.-_-.-
-_ASSembler-_.'.o-._.o-_-..-_.-.-_._o.._..-_.o--.o--.----
'Coshle!‘.....-...-.-.'_---Q_-....-.o-.-o---o-.----
~Counselor-Educator v essesseacrsoessssnnsssesenssss
“Designer inIndustrial v o vsvsssasssreessracasasacnss
Dietetic TechniCiQn OII_I,IIHI..OOIIO o_;ounu_ulpuoo._o_u_g_lcg..
"E!GC’TIC'G“-...»;u!c:oooc.o.O_GUUlo;oo-ol.ll-l_:OOO.!l-l
EXerCISETECth!On..._-._........Q.--..._...’.'......
..Flreflghter...';.....:.'._;._'_...'.........._'_‘".‘.....‘
Insurance & Securities ...... _ :
LibrcryTechmcmn......._.'.................._._._...
MUSiCth R RN R R RN RN L
Payroll Assistant s eseessasrsscnnsosrsssscensssss
_ Service Occupation. ssessessssrscnas \
.:.SystemsAnalyst...._'.._'_.‘.‘"..'._'_._-.'.’.’_..._.'......
Teacher Alde s v s vaeesstssssvotesossssscnssnans
'TEChDiClan"Englneerlng rekﬁed...---.-..-...--..o.-.
'_Toolmcker.;......-......_...........--..-_-..-..-
Typlst...‘...'..................‘....."....._.....
fU”rGSOUDdTec"'niClGn N N N N N S A S B A I SO I I
AdVertising SAleS v sevseasesronsrisrinssssasoroans
Baggage Agent s v s e e s s earensnsesssrtesitsssensnns
Bartender v .iiacs s e esesasss ettt seatsrsonns
Bilingual Administration v oo e nsersssnscssnsaassnas
.’_BUIldlngMﬂlnfenance OC‘Oll_‘_..ll_l!_lil"‘.‘.l!_ll!..:‘
- Communications Specialist « s e vvsssavsscsacrsasssrns
Data Entry Operator. ceiveasseenssesssssesssnnsses
_.'DenfcﬂASSISTG!’“’.-.-.-.a_-.__o-_-----.-_-.--'-----.--..
‘Electronics Technician « v cvsserssserscrscssssnsses
FGbl'ECOfOI'&ASSEmbler _'_iu_o_o__.olgu-v.anobl-_ol_l_oouuno
FﬂcforyHeiper....-.-.-._,._o-...-..--.-_o-..-..-.--_-
Floral Designer «vveeessossasssrsnsssesosnnsennss
Grqphlcsworker..’.'....'...'.'........"'..'...'.
HQH'Dresser ......’.I...".-.lI.......l.l..‘.l.'
Heolthide...'.........'.l..'........l.....".
HeclthareWOl’kel'.._....._........--..'..........-

inspec*or.'.‘l......_._lI..._'.lI........."l.'l.'...

- - - 0 - * -

L ]

.

.

»

-

[

-

» »

. -

L) .

- -

- - -

. - -

L L] -

L ] - L

- - -

- - -

- . -
- . *
. - -

- - -

- - L

- - .

. - -

. » -

. - - .
- » - .
* ® ® e = & % & % = s w & = @ s s &8 B " & 8 w8 8 s e w®

»

Jcnlfor l...‘I.I'..“.!....l.'ll.l..l.l..!.l‘l.
Legal Assistant v e cvresversvsssssscassennnsossasas
Licensed Practical NUrse +iveveevrevronsccescssrens
Machine Repairman v v evesesosesesneceosrocessones
Mcchlnlst......................................

-

-
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JOB TITLES (continued)

Moiiman [ I TN T BN BN SN AT TN T Y RN B ONE RN B T N N NNE SN I BNE B NI BN BN BN RN N BB A

Mamcur;st......................................
MeqtcuttErll..l'...Il..l..l.I.l...l..l'...‘...l
Mental Health Worker. . o o v v vsevnvnorvsevsnssvaansons

N
|
[
|
Offlcqunqger .."‘..I....“.I.l..l..l"..l.‘..!I
Order Clerk v v e v esoossossessossanansenssnsnenssoosl
Personnel ReCruiter v vvveevesoonenossosonenssasssssl
"Phofogropher.....-.-.............-..............i

. :PrOdUcer0‘.Il.l‘...!!...‘l..l..l.!..‘.tl.l'.l'il
.-PUrChOSingAgen‘l‘...---.Qo......-.................|
Real Estate S5ales v v oo essensarassssnssssnsoveannsedl
_'RoomAﬁendan............-....‘.......a.-......l
"SanlfuflonWOrker..o...;.o..-.......-.....-.......|
“Science TeChniCIaN s v v v ierrrosssssssoccennnnsnneoesl
_.Sonogrqpher..ll.ll.l.,.!ll".""!DI!..Q.I".I.CI
" Statistical Processor Controle cveseevssesessessanssonel
::.Steamf‘fterC‘I...-lllOO.l.’lll...!.l‘..l.'!l‘.‘..I
--'SUrVeyorOfReseorch --uoo--oon---ou-ot--oonuuon-oo:
!

[

|

I

|

|

i

Tinsmith ---otaooo-oooloo-!on-naa.-oootlnnnnooc-

...TourGulde...","'....‘.'.............‘.".‘..'
Trunsporfaflon..-.....--...--------.-o-.o---»uo.

Trave!Agent.'....'"....llll.."....'.‘l..’..ll.

...Typesefter'llO.ll.ll..I..C“l.‘lI.".....‘l.....

UshEr l'.llC."..Illl.l.;Illl.'l...lll.l.......

walferl.......I.'.l...‘.Ol'.l..'..‘l.ll.'.'l."'

.erter’Ari’Performer'.0."U.l‘lll.l..‘....l‘l'!..l

s this job re!a?ed to the courses you have compieted at our college”

Yes...t....".."......."..'.....'ll..l'.ll 258""..59%

No.'llll.’l..lC..l..'..I.Il.."l...."!!ll.. ISIO..-

NO"'AnSWered -;0o-o-so-o----nooa-ooo----n-.oc--26---

Could not find job.in prepared field « v osveveninrvonneas |5,

.35%
L R 6%

lf your occupohonal oreo is "NOT“ reloted to the courses you completed at OCC
please g:ve reason(s) . ) : _ o L

".:.Tr(]nsferredfoqfOU!'-YeOrCO“egeo---o--.o--.---.-o.-56 uoo--37%
Other l".o.llllllld..ll;l'.l...‘l!l.!llo..l0.250000!ll7%
Not sufficiently qualified for job in

E f‘eldofpreporation ...I‘....'ll.".....l.'lll..‘.I6'.IO.QII%
ceesl10%

Preferred to work inanother fiefd « o o e v vevereanenssenn I3...... 9%

_Foundbet'rerpoylngjobinonother fielde s eevvnnannnsensaBunn %
[ A 5
[ I I I B 2%

NoResponse l‘..'l'.......0.....‘.0'.....l.......
Worked previously in field, but changed +...c0ovivnnsesnns
Not sufficiently qualified for job/could

Preferred to work in another fieid/

found better paying job . veesssesinsrriessnossnenses
Transferred to four-year college/could find

no Job/not qualified in field of preperation «....vveevvens
Found better paying job in another f’eld Ciantrescrarranas

7
3
not flndjobxnprepuredﬁeid..;.._...................3......_ 2%
2
2
I

L 5%

*® e I%

l..'..l%
coes 0%
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Some of the other comments were:

Was a current four-year job; the degree is needed for advancement;
continued previous employment; need further education; not enough classes
offered in field at OCC; have not actively pursued yet; family business; |
‘planned for future; age discrimination; present job is related somewhat; good
~job for. sludylng when your a full-time student; it gives me a change of pace
. from my majors work study; summer work; family owned; waiting for opening
~'in_‘field; - undecided on future; ‘rronsferred ‘to two-year college; 25%
reduction-white collar ‘work force; only there until ~M.S.W.; summer
~employment; not -seeking . employmen'r until law degree completed; school
- “schedule; OCC “for enrichment; work for :5; hours able to work; keep money
“in my pocket;.personal interest; leerol Arts degree is not job specnf‘ c; self
interest; it helps get 'rhrough school, s;mply eurmng $ for tumon- helps pqy
for school. : : R R

CURRENT SALARY/ WORK HOURS Respondenls were asked to give ’rhelr hourly,

-weekly, monthly, or yearly salury. In_addition, ‘they were to indicate the hours
‘worked per - week, - -Data given ‘was all converted to an hourly -wage rate for

comparison purposes. Hourly wage rates ranged ‘from a high of 534.62 to a low of
$3.00, The average hourly rate was $I0 08 based on 351 respondents giving -this

~ information, The average hourly rate is up from the previous years survey which
‘gave a $9.56 average. ‘The number of hours reported worked per week ranged from
-a low of four hours %o a high of 75 hours, Some 36 percent reported they worked a

40-hour week, up from 35 percent @ year. ago, The i average hours worked per. week
reporled was 37 down one hour from ?he prewous year's survey. :

How would you - rate lhe 1ru|mng you received qt oUl' college in relahon to its
use fUIness 1o you per forming your Job’?

Good (2) L] '..I.. l‘..‘..C.'.O‘...l".‘.l.l.. LI O I §62 « s 0 I37%
Very Good(l).'l'..l...........II.O.....I...Q.. IOS.....'Z“%
Averoge (3) [ IR I N 2 O L BN A A R O N R B B O A L A 9' ----- 21%
NORESPONSE s v s rusrvrsssssrvossssasssssansavenesdlusessal3%
-POOI'(Ll)............----.o.---................. I‘q'a----- 3%

'_Vel’YPOOI'(S).....;.-..-..-c--......------...-...6...... I% o

Avemge score' 2.1

Did the ‘Courses you took cn‘ our college. help your occupational area in any of the
following ways: -

Helped performanceonpresentjob ... .viveviiennnnes IOl......23%
Helped obtain and performonjob ..o vevveveanesse 780000, 18%
Didnothelp.ovveestesierssesssoncserssnoscovanesileeesss 8%
Helped toobtain@ job, s v cvevnnrrrvinnneesscennnrses 690,....16%
NOReSpONSe «vssestssasssssessernneesossonvesashlioes.  10%
Helped advance on Job v 4 vevrivvsvvannreennnesnnness2Biuv.. 6%
Helped obtainand advanceon job . ..vvvienvvvveerovee 2biueees 6%
other l.l'l......‘l...".'..“!lll.l-..l...l..EBOUUIOQ 3%
Helpedinother ways «...cveeneevernenasssonsnsseasslanesss 0%
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Some of the other comments were:

A few first-aid classes helped; great network; gave overall perspective on
business community; transfer; started own bookkeeping service; new field;
helped me decide what i really wanted to do; increased pay level; helped me
get into MSC; job presently serves purpose; It will give me a chance to move

up before someone else; not related to present job; helped on previous jobs;
~only course that helped was typing fundamentals; relate to management;
- enrichment; | have no job; quahf‘ ed me as a medical transcriptionist; too
: _-eorly to defermlne- rulses; and. stlll not employed in related field;

'_Were you employed in your occupahonc:l area prlor 10 enro!hng m The courses
'compieted at OCC'P e _ _ .'

No.l..’.......i.'l.....‘ll'."......ll....lll.. 208..."!"#8%
Yes'l.ll!."‘l!‘.000"!OO.COODQ‘..!!Q‘.'QOQQ I95!'O.!lQS%

NoResponse .I.....l.lI.'...l9.......’..!....'032l.l‘.. 7%

How would you rcn‘e 1he avallabliny of jobs In your occupa'rional dreu’?

GOOd (2)‘...l‘I....CIII.‘.....'."'Q.....lll‘.ll.'.26%

: 'Average S ) 2 PR I R { 3.
Very Good( ' ) ' . LI Y I B B . L | . LI I R T B BN SN RN JN BN NN NN NN DT RN I RN I R 99 LI I R B 23%
No Response L N N B I B B A . . . L ] ' @ % % B 5 & B A2 A8 PR AR 48 [ B I ] . I I %
. . Poor ’ (4) LI I I B S B . L B B L R B I D N B DN B O A 46 [] » I l%

) very Poor(s).. OI. l [ UL N N B B BN BN R BN AR A ‘ L B I A ] . * % F & 0 % 4 |6O LK R B 4%

Average scores 2, l& |

How do you see the courses completed at our college in terms of your career plans"’

Longferm,dtrectbenef"r.........................2&4......44%

”'..Immedlufe,direcfbEnef’?.l...l.‘...ll.l....l‘.ll §36.....I25%
“ndirect benefit vo v nsessssrsesssrnsnssseneass 105,000..19%

Immediate & Long term, direct benefit .vovvevivnenesa 82,.....:8%

NoResponse ‘....I..I..l...l....l............l.l.¥5....l. 3%

NoBenef‘t'....I".".'.!".Qllll......'.l.-‘ll..‘9.‘ll.. 2%

~ :Long term, direct-and indirect benefit « vivicasernncnsnne2yaeiis 0%
..D'recfandindlrectbenef‘tI".‘..'-..."....l..l'l.lzill.‘. O%

Are you mterested in ?ukmg ofher courses at OCC? You mqy include courses not
presen’riy offered by OCC. e _

Yes . '. . .. (R R AN BN BE NN BN K DN I B B D TN RN N I RN R R 235 * & lh2%
UndecldEd L I N T N R B Y B B R . LI I B O I NN BN I B Y N I R A A l 54 s 0 8 b 2 28%
No ) L B B N B R L RN B R N B I I N N A L B B B B B R R NN NN R N N NN 142 L B .26%

NoResponse .'I....I...I...l.l....‘ll'll'.'.!..2“’ s 8 8 & 8 [‘% B
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COURSES LISTED BY RESPONDENTS ANSWERING YES ARE:

Accounting

Acting

Advanced Accounting
Advanced Child Psychology
Advanced First Ald
Advanced History
Advanced Math
Advanced Science
Advanced Shorthand
Advanced Sign Longuage
‘Aerobics

Airbrushing -
‘Algebra .
~Anatomy

Animation -
‘Anthropology
Architectual Des:gn
Art

Art Design

Art History

Auditing

Auto Body

AVM -

Basic Computer Longuclge
Biology - '
Biochemistry .

Business

Business Law

Business Administration
Business Communication
Business Monagemen'r
CAD/CAM - '
Calculus |,IL1IT & 1V
Coree_r-.'Deve!opemenT
Ceramics

‘Chemistry .

cIcs -

Child Care -

Child Developement
Classroom Management
Climate Control

Cobol

College Atgebm

College Physics I

Color Photography
Communications
Computer ‘Aided Design
Computer Animation
Computer Graphics
Computer Integrated Manufacturing

Computer Programming
Computer Science
Cooking

Conversation French
Cost Accounting

Crafts

‘Creative Writing
Criminal Justice

Dance

" Data Bases -

Data Processing

‘Design Engineering
- Digital Electronlcs :
Draofting

Drawing

* Drug & Alcbﬁol Abuse
- Early Childhood Program

Echocardiography .

“Economics | & Il
.Electronics

Elementary Teaching

- Emergency Services
_ 'Emp!oyub;hty Sk:IIs
EMT -

*English Composition
English | & I

Environmental
Ethics

‘Fashion Merchandising

Film

_ Financing
-Finite Math

First Aid -

“Fiuid Power
: Fortran

- Foreign Language
French -

" General! Educahon

= Geology

" Geriatrics |

German

Graphics
History

Holistic Health

Humanities
Human Relations
Hygiene

Industrial Drawing
Interior Design
Investments



Italian

JCL

Journalism
Keyboarding Skills
Legal Secretary
Law Enforcement
Liberal Arts
Library Science
Library Technician
Literature

Lotus 1-2-3
Management
Marketing

Math

Medical

Medical Assisting

Mental Health Program _

Micro-Biology -
Micro-Computer
Micro-Processor
Music '

Music Apprecmhon
Nutrition :
Nursmg

ols

Organic Chemnstry
Painting

Pathology

Personal Finance
Personal Growth
Pharmaceutical
Philosophy
Photography
Physical Education
Physics

- Police Science
Pottery
Pre-Engineering _
Private Pilot Licenses
Psychology

Real Estate
Recreational Courses

Registered Nursing Progrem o

Religion

Restaurant/Hotel Management

Robotics

Russian

Sailing

Sales Marketing
Science

Scuba Diving
Secreterial

Security Administration
Self Defense

Seminars
Shorthand

Sign Language
Small Business -
Social Science
Social Studies
Social Work

Sociology

Solar Energy

- Spanish
Speech
- Statistics

Substance Abuse

“Taxation

. Teaching

" Technology
- Television Productions
- Tennis :
~ Travel Agent

.- Trigonometry .

Typing

- 'Video Productions

Weaving

Wind Sur fing
“Word Processing
‘World Religion

Writing Courses

Page 18
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ALL. GRADUATES

TOTAL . TOTAL : ‘NON-

| GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
1,849 . o550 1,29
(|0_0%); < C (%)
. EMPLOYED GRADUATES
emr RELATEDo s " —-UNRELATED--- ~ NO

FULL PART NOT ~ FULL PART NOT =~ ANS MILITARY ‘CONTINUING SEEKING o
TIME  TIME G!VEN TIME - TIME GIVEN '_'WER_ SERVICE ~ EDUCATION WORK

191 57 . "2 2 Sy o 3

(44%)  (13%) .-_-'_(o%)_ -'-‘(20%) _(f.lt%_) _(o_%_) (10%) o _--'(4_9%) %
.':':RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP T --GENDER----
AMER. = NOT
INDIAN ASIAN 'Z.BLACK HISPANIC WHITE '.'FOREIGN KNOWN. FEMALE MALE
| 87 w03 92 39 165
--(1%) | -_(3%)_ : -(l_._%) L (__78%)_ 0%) (7% (70%)  (30%)
T "':AGEDISTRIBUT?ON SRR | - =
18-22  23-27  28-32 3337 3842 aa-tn aa.sz 53:57 58+ UNKNOWN
104 e 105 8 73 18 13 1 | 7

(19%) _(ZI%) _ -(I9%)- (15%) ._(_|39_6)_. (9%_) -.'(9%) : (I%) - (0%) .(l%.)
-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILAB]LITY RAT%NG BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE o

B T T R
(36%) S '_(3.6%_) % .-_'_(7%) B .(7%). - (7%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT .

GENDER 0 LOW  HIGH 7 MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE 4,35 2404 1024 9.62 131
MALE 7.00 27.78 1.50 10.00 45

COMPOSITE 4,35 27,78 ) 10,56 9.89 176
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CAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ASSOCIATES IN APPLIED SCIENCE

TOTAL | TOTAL . NON-

'GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS  RESPONDENTS
84 26 . 598
| _(;_00%_) o .;_ B% (%)
. EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED---oe  --UNRELATED---  NO

FULL “PART NOT - FULL PART NOT '.?_'ANs MILITARY ~ CONTINUING SEEKING =
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION  WORK

27 4w 8 2 13 3 0 e
(56%) (18%) (%) (11%) (s%_)_ _--(_i%_) e @2%) (%)
DR _"RACE OR ETHNIC CROUF‘ . —GENDERw—-

AMER. - © U NOT

INDIAN ASIAN __'BLACK HISPANIC WHITE  FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
4 6 215 1 40 196 _70 -
(2%_)_ @ 6% -(_o_%)__ 5% (4% (@6%)
- AGE DISTRIBUTION : L L

I8-22 2321 2832 3337 38-42 4347 48-52 53 57 58+ UNKNOWN

% 54 57 3 39 22 8 .5 -

(la%) -.:'(_20.%) -(2|%.) _.(,1.5%) (_ts%) (8%) -:(3%) :i(z_%)_ .
-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD Goob AVERAGE 'POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE -

& 57 53 28 9 18
(.2_7%) (25%) (23%) (12%) '{(4_%) _'(8%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER ~  LOW  HIGH MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE 530 2375 9,70 11.25 84
MALE 750 - 27.78 11,63 10,29 32

COMPOSITE 5.30 27.78 10.23 9.90 116
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLL.OW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ASSOCIATES IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

" TOTAL  TOTAL . NON-
GRADUATES  RESPONDENTS ~ RESPONDENTS
346 ST | 235
doomy o (68%)
- EMPLOYED GRADUATES =
----- RELATED------ =—-UNRELATED--- . NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PART NOT = ANS MILITAR_Y 'C.ONTINUING.SEEKING

TIME TiME GIVEN -TIME TIME GIVEN - -WER -SERVIGE EDUCATION WORK'

w7 o0 122 1 w5

(aa_%)_-_(s%) S @u%) (4% %) (8%) o w6

~ RACEORETHNIC GROUP o "--GENDER----_.

AMER. ' ~ NOT

INDIAN  ASIAN -BLACK HISPANIC | WHITE 'FORE%GN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
gy 4 5 s 779 32

(%) (a_%) (s%) DR v/ %) N - {15%) - (7;_%) (29%)
o _AGE DISTRIBUTION R '
18-22  23-27 28-32  33-37 38- 42 43-47 48- 52 53:57 58  UNKNOWN.

27 23 23 15 10 9 3 |
(24%) _(_2|%) _'(2_1%) (uw) O%) 6% G%) (l.%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JoB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD - GOOD AVERAGE "POOR  VERY POOR NORESPONSE

|5" 27 24 e 2
(I_B%).' CG2%) (28%) (7_%) %) (13%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER o LOW : HIGH - MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 6,00 | 24,04 I2.04 I0.97 28
MALE 8.84 20.19 13.84 12,00 5

COMPOSITE 6.00 20,19 12,32 11.78 33
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ASSOCIATES IN GENERAL STUDIES

TOTAL . TOTAL ‘ NON-

‘GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS ~ RESPONDENTS
88 20 o S 68
~Goow) . @ a1%)
S EMPLOYED GRADUATES AU
----- RELATED----- . —--UNRELATED--- ~  NO

FULL PART NOT. FULL PARTNOT = ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION WORK

57 . 4 4 2 R ¥

@3%) -(27%)__;(_2_7%) R () B '_(55%)__ _'(_5%) -
- 'RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP - S .'--GENDER----"
AMER. ' NOT
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHiTE FOREIGN  KNOWN FEMALE MALE
- o 16 e N T 4
.(5_%) 3 (80%) © (15%)  (80%) (20%)_

_ . - AGE DISTRIBUTION - ' I '
1822 23-27 - 2_&32 133-37 38-42 asm 48- 52 - 53- 57 58+ UNKNOWN
5 4 3 2 2 4 |
(20%) ..(20%) “-(IS%) -(IO_%) _.(IO%) _(2.0%_) (5%)-

-OCCUPAT!ONAL AREA JOB AVAILAB}LITY RATiNG BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESF’ONSE :

2. '_ 6 4y ] N 1

(13%) (40%) (27%) o -(7%) . (7%) (7%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER Low HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FE_MALE_ 8.75 19.23 11.98 10,90 5
MALE o

COMPOSITE 8.75 19,23 11,98 10.90 5
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE .
1985 - 1286 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ASSOCIATES IN LIBERAL ARTS

. TOTAL TOTAL © NON-
* GRADUATES . RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
404 ; o8 | 286
qoo%) (29%) 1w
SRR EMP_LOYED GRADUATES S
oo -RELATEDemen  ~esUNRELATED--- - - NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT ~ ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING -
TIME - TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN = WER '._SE__RVICE EDUCATION WORK -

2 5 3 a8 2 6 o 85 8

(16%) . (7%) '. _(42%) | (2,4%)_ (_3%) (8%) | _(_7_2__%_) o (_7%) e

S _.RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP R S —-GENDER--~-

AMER, NOT - S

INDIAN  ASIAN ;BLACK HISPAN!C WH!TE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
5 2 e 2 8 38

%) ._-_(_z_%)_ L% (% (9% (68%)  (32%)
- AGE DISTRiBUTION B .
1822 2327 28-32 33 37 38- 42 aa 47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

30 23 _'|2   21 17 |3' i R ]
(2_5%) -:(zo%) '(10%)_ .(_IB_%) _(_tu%)_ (t_l_%) {1%) o -(|%)

_OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD  GOOD AVERAGE POOR ~VERY POOR NORESPONSE -
3w w5 2 BT

(i8%) (9% (2% 0% (%) (22%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPOR'{ED ON FULL TIME PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW  HIGH ¢ MEAN MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 535 24,04 9.1 7.57 g
MALE 7.25 10,00 8.0l 7.39 4
COMPOSITE 4.35 203,04 8.74 7.39 12
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ASSOCIATES IN SCIENCE

~TOTAL S g TOTAL ' NON-

GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS ~ RESPONDENTS
ey 23 45
(1_00%) o U (38%) S (es%)
S EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED------ ~ ---UNRELATED--- . NO

FULL PART NOT = FULL PART NOT - ANS MILITARY ~CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION WORK

(12%) (6%). . = (29%)_ -(24_%) -f(|_z%)_ (18%) oe1% -_(I,?%_)

 RACEOR ETHNIC GROUP o .:-—GENDER---- |

AMER, | NOT

INDIAN  ASIAN _BLACK HISPAN!C WHITE 'FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
o s 78 s

(65%) _-(4%)- . (30%)  (35%) - (65%)

. - AGE DISTRIBUTION |
1822 2327 28:32 33-37 38-42 4347 48-52 5357 58+  UNKNOWN

. 8 SLog . .| T o
(30%) - _(35%) : -;(22%)_ -(4.%) _-.(4%)_ . : o '(4%)

—OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAiLABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS—
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE -

TR 3 o3

(6%)_ e Gew '_(a_s%,) |  (35%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER . LOW  HIGH ' MEAN MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 14,42 1042 14,42 14,42 |
MALE 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 |

COMPOSITE 7.00 14,42 10,70 1071 2



Page 25

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CERTIFICATES

TOTAL |  TOTAL NON-

GRADUATES ' RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
79 T e
oo ) B (78%)
S EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED--wn . —--UNRELATED---  NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PART NOT. ~ANS MILITARY  CONTINUING SEEKING
TIVE TIME GIVEN TIME TiME GIVEN WER SERVICE ~ EDUCATION' WORK

8 2 B T 2

(47%) -(z_a%) B -_(I_B_%)__ % (12%)
S ACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ERIRET —-GENDER--—--
AMER. - NOT
INDIAN ASIAN 'BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FORE!GN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
2 o2 3 - s

__(|2%) S (18%)  (65%)  (35%)
| AGE DISTRIBUTION
1822 2327 28-32  33-37 38-42 43 47 4852 5357 58c  UNKNOWN

2 5 5 S
uz%) @) ._(29%) -(24%) (6%

-OCCUPAT%ONAL AREA JOB AVA%LABILITY RAT!NG BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE DR

4 -_-5 4 T i 2
(249_6) _ (29%) (_2!;%) '_'_'-(6%)_ (6%) - {12%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER T Low “HIGH " MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE 7.35 9.89 8.84 9.44 5
MALE 9.50 15.00 12.33 12.50 3

COMPOSITE 1.35 15,00 9.93 9.25 8
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ACCOUNTING

 TOTAL TOTAL NON-

GRADUATES . RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
74 » 23 s
dowy G O (e%)
R EMPLOYED GRADUATES
~ie-RELATEDesroee ©  ---UNRELATED=-- .~ NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT - ANS MILITARY ~CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE ~ EDUCATION WORK

1.2.._ \ ._ R X T 12

3% @% 6% (1% % e
. RACE OR.ETHNE.C.GF.(OUIP . GENDER——
AMER. ©ONOT o
INDIAN ASIAN | BLACK HfSPANlC | WH!TE FOREIGN  KNOWN FEMALE MALE =

20 | 3 20 3

| (8.7_%)_ o w Ew  (13%)
| ' AGEDISTRIBUTION = | -
1822 23-27 28-32 3337 3842 4347 4852 53-5 5a+  UNKNOWN
2 4 8 5 4 2 o

(9.%)_ m%) .-_-(35%) (13%_) {|7%) | :(9%)
-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB A\/A!LABiLlTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR  VERYPOOR NO RESPONSE o

7 6 5 S
(37%) g '(3_2%) (2_6_%)_ o _-(5%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM- RELATED EMPLOYMENT .

GENDER ~ ~ LOW  HIGH MEAN MEDIAN - COUNT |
FEMALE 6.10 19.23 10,74 9,95 2
MALE | E

COMPOSITE 6.10 19.23 10.74 .95 12
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ADIOVISUAL TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL  TOTAL _ NON-
GRADUATES  RESPONDENTS 'RESPONDENTS
6 oy | _.13
;-(I_oo%) o (19%) (81%)
S EMPLOYED GRADUATES . _
ieanuRELATED-me--  eemUNRELATED--- ~ "NO

FULL PART NOT ~ FULL PARTNOT =~ ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE ~ EDUCATION WORK

aoow . G
. "-'RACE OR ETHNIC GROUF’ I .--CENDER----
AMER. | o NOT
INDIAN ASIAN -BLACK HISPAN!C WHITE 'FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
o _ S N 2 -
_(ioo_%) | G %

- AGE DISTRIBUTION - .
l8-22 2327 28:32 3337 3842 43 47 4852 53 ST 58 UNKNOWN

@ '-__-(33%) L (33%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOoB AVAILABIL?TY RAT!NG BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE - :

i .- "1 )
(33%) ._'(33%_) O (33%)

HOURLY SALARIES. REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW "HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 i
MALE 17,79 27.78 22,78 22,78 2

COMPOSITE 600 2178 17.19 17,79 3
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL o TOTAL NON-

'GRADUATES ~~ RESPONDENTS 'RESPONDENTS
(100%) R (12 I o (83%)
-  EMPLOYED GRADUATES S
----- RELATED---—--  ==-UNRELATED--- . NO

FULL - PART NOT ~ FULL - PART NOT ' ANS  MILITARY _CCNTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN - WER  SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK

'(IOO_%) _- o S (100%)

fy - '.”RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP B __;-GENDER"--
AMER, | Lo NOT
INDIAN  ASIAN 'BLACK HISPANIC WHITE [FOREIGN  KNOWN FEMALE MALE

ST .
'(_Ioo_%)_- o (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION S
l8-22 2327 2832 3337 3842 4347 4852 5357 58:  UNKNOWN

-(IOO%) S

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE _

!
(|oo%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: BANK ADMINISTRATION

- TOTAL TOTAL o NON-
‘GRADUATES - RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
oy _ ) : 3
_(I_O_O%)_ | _' o o (25%) (75%)
: EMPLOYED GRADUATES : -
----- RELATED-2--== - -—-UNRELATED--- - 'NO

FULL PART NOT = FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GVEN TIME TIME GIVEN < WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION WORK
wom (1o0%)

I ".'RACE OR ETHN!C GROUP e —-GENDER---- -
AMER. | o - NOT
INDIAN  ASIAN - BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN  KNOWN FEMALE MALE

(I_OQ%) - | (109%)

- S '.AGE DISTRIBUTION -
1822 2327 28-32 $33:37  38-42 u3-a7  48-52 53.57 58+ UNKNOWN

| -'(loo%}

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAELAB!L!TY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE o

(I_(_)_o_%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE .
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

- TOTAL | - TOTAL | NON-
GRADUATES = RESPONDENTS ' RESPONDENTS
6 T 235
*(_IOO%)., S (2% o (68%)
. EMPLOYED GRADUATES SR o
anrmeRELATEDmmrmm  ——ZUNRELATED--- . NO.

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE ~ EDUCATION WORK

377 00 12 2 70 N 7 T

(Wh%) (8%) ."-(_za_%)_ (4%) %) 6% ._'(6_5_%) -(5_%) o
o .R.ACE OR ETHNIC GROUP T e --GENDER----
AMER. © NOT
INDIAN. ASIAN. _BLACK HISPANIC WH!TE -FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
4 5 ey | 7 79 32
(_;%) (4%) :(5%) (7_6%) (15%)_ (7|9g,__) 29%)
-  AGE DISTRIBUTION - SRR
1822 2327 2832 3337 342 4347 aa..sz 5357 58:  UNKNOWN
27 23 22 15 10 9 3 L

(24_%) :' {21%). (2I96) (Ill%) (9%) '-.(8%) (3%) '(I%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE :

s 27 o 16' 2 o

(18%) o G2%) (28%) _ (7%) '(2%) (13%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER LOW  HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 6.00 20,04 12,04 10.97 28
MALE 8.85 20,19 13.84 12,00 5

COMPOSITE 6.00 24,04 12,32 11,78 33




Page 3!

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL  TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES . RESPONDENTS . RESPONDENTS
(Goow) — (50%) O (50%)

 EMPLOYED GRADUATES | L
----- RELATED-nn-nn - 7 “UNRELATED-- ~NO o o ol
FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT ~ ANS  MILITARY = CONTINUING SEEKING . -
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(loo%) o (100%)
 RACEORETHNICGROWP  =GENDER——
AMER. S  NoT |
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
- -'_(IOO%.) o -(loo_%)_ |
o  AGE DISTRIBUTION | | | R
18-22 2327 28:32 3337 3842 4347 4852 53.57 S8 UNKNOWN
-(1_00%)

—OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RAT!NG BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS- o
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE - _

!
(100%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER ~ ~  LOW  HIGH MEAN MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE - o |

MALE -~ 9,50 9,50 9,50 9,50 !

COMPOSITE 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 [
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS ~ RESPONDENTS
8 - 3 N
Goow) G O (e2%)
 EMPLOYED GRADUATES o
eeeerREL ATED-nmmen © CUNRELATED---  NO

FULL PART NOT ~FULL PARTNOT = ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME ~ TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE . EDUCATION WORK

GO%) 0% (3%
.~ 'RACEORETHNICGROUP - _ —-GENDER----
AMER, o TETT T T . NOT
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
. (;__o_g%_) o _ o _ .-_(100_%)
- | * AGE DISTRIBUTION L | B
1822 2327 28-32 3337 3842 4347 48-52 53-57 58¢  UNKNOWN

_ {3_3%) _(67%)

'—OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS- _
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE o _

R g
-(50%) --(50%) e

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW  HIGH MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE |
MALE 4,75 14,75 14.75 14,75 |

COMPOSITE 14,75 14,75 14.75 14.75 |
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: COMMUNICATION ARTS

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES | RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
13 s g
(i00%) o Eew (8%
: EMPLOYED GRADUATES L
2ers-RELATED-mmmv " w-UNRELATED--- - NO

FULL PART NOT ~ FULL PARTNOT ~ ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME . TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE - EDUCATION WORK

2y 3
(50%) o es® (25%) O (60%)
R - RACEORETHNICGROUP . --GENDER----
AMER. - NOT
INDIAN ASIAN - BLACK HISPANiC WHETE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
. (zo%) SR (80_%_) S %) (80%)

| AGE DISTRIBUTION = ) :
18-22 2327 28-3  33-31 36-42 4347 4B-52 5357 58+  UNKNOWN
3 |
Gow) @ox) : .(20%) |

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILAB!L?TY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS»
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE “POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE .
'2' _”_l :
(50%) - (25%) : {(25%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM—RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW - HIGH 'MEAN " MEDIAN = COUNT
FEMALE B | | |
MALE 1200 12,00 12,00 1200 1

COMPOSITE 1200 - .12.00 12,00 12.00 ]



Page 34

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLL.OW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN

o

C“TOTAL . TOTAL " NON-

'GRADUATES ~~ RESPONDENTS ~ RESPONDENTS
doow) %) | (67%)
e EMPLOYED GRADUATES ~
can-RELATED---—r= ~  --UNRELATED--- ©  NO_

FULL PART NOT ~FULL PART NOT ~~ ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME - TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~ WER SERVICE ~ EDUCATION WORK

(IQO%)

. RACEORETHNIC GROWP Q-CENDER----
INDIAN ASIAN BI__A_CK HISPANIC ~ WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

o .
Clloom) o (100%)

» - 5__AGEDISTRIBUTION | | o |
1822 23-27 28-32 3337 3842 43 47 48-52 53 57 58+  UNKNOWN

: .(IOO%I_

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS—
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

' (IOO%)
HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER ~ ~  LOW  HIGH ~ MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 23.75  23.75 2375 23,75 |
MALE it T

COMPOSITE 2375 23.75 23,75 23,75 !
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CONFERENCE AND COURT REPORTING

TOTAL TOTAL |  NON-

GRADUATES | 'RESPONDENTS = 'RESPONDENTS
~Gloowy %) (50%)

o EMPLOYED GRADUATES MR

—---RELATED-moe ~ =--UNRELATED--- ~ NO

FULL = PART - NOT FULL ~PART NOT - ANS  MILITARY .CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

i R
- (100%) -

o :;"-._RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP o --GENDER-—-- .
AMER. - NoT 3
INDIAN  ASIAN '_'BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

. _‘(.'-00%)_ R - : o (IO(__)%)
| " AGEDISTRIBUTION | o
1822 2327  26-32 33-37 3842 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN
-(|0_0%)_

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY. EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE a .

(IOO%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
{985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: COSMETOLOGY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES -~ RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
'(POO%) (3% (67%)
| - EMPLOYED GRADUATES = -
----- RELATED-eemme  =—-UNRELATED--- = NO

FULL PART. NOT  FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIWE GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

- '(50%) SIS “--.(50%)_.

~ RACE ORETHNIC GROUP- T --GENDER----
AMER. | - NOT |
INDIAN - ASIAN BLACK H!SPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

;(I_O_O%) S | (100%)
. AGEDISTRIBUTION -
1822 2327 28-32 - 33-37 38-h2 43 47 48-52 5357 5Br  UNKNOWN
i .__--(:oq%_)__

ZOCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD - GOOD ‘AVERAGE ~POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

so%) (50%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CRIMINALISTICS

TOTAL ~ TOTAL ~ NON-
GRADUATES  RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
2 | R | |
ooy oW C(50%)
. EMPLOYEDGRADUATES
----- RELATED-—rr - -UNRELATED---  NO

FULL PART NOT - FULL PARTNOT  ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME < TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

I_i

(100%)
. RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP R E ~~GENDER -~~~
AMER o RACE OR ETHNC CROUE NOT =NDER---
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~ WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
_ i = REE _
-~ (100%) o (100%)
jAGE DISTR!BUTION

1822 23-27 83 33 342 4347 48 52 5357 58+ UNKNOWN

e
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CRIMINAL JUSTICE

- TOTAL ' TOTAL NON-

‘GRADUATES ~~ RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
7 . 2 - 5
'_(IOO%) B 7. Y - (71%)
. EMPLOYED GRADUATES _-
mrnm-RELATED--rmn- . =-UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT = FULL PARTNOT = ANS MILITARY =~ CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME  TIME - GI_V_EN TIME * TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK -

0% | --.(50%) | S (50%)
.RACE OR ETHN!C GROUP SRR _—-CENDEF.{----._ N
AMER. ‘NOT
INDIAN ASIAN _BLACK HISPANIC WHITE _FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE. MALE |
(50_%) (so%) - (100%)

o .AGEDISTRIBUT?ON '
18-22  23-27 - 28-32 33»37 38 42 43- 47 !48 52 53 57 58+ UNKNOWN

p o |
3 _(50%)_ (50%) '

.-OCCUPAT!ONAL AREA JOB AVA%LABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS- o
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE SRS L

o TR
(50%) (50%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER © Low - HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE PR | d B
MALE 10,58 10,58 - 10.58 10.58 i

COMPOSITE 10,58 - 10.58 10,58 10,58 I
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: CULINARY ARTS

TOTAL  TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES - RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
18 S | 5 s
(|oo%)_ 8% (72%)
: EMPLOYED GRADUATES o
----- RELATED--m=-= = =--UNRELATED--- -~ NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT = ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEK]NG
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE ~ EDUCATION WORK -

. RACEOR ETHNIC GROUP - IRCIE T --GENDER----
AMER, / NOT -
INDIAN  ASIAN BLACK HESPANIC | WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

E oy EE R 3
| _-_(80_%) o (20%) - (20%) -'(.80%)_
| | _AGE DISTRIBUTION: SR S
1822 2327 28-32 . 3337 38 42 43 47 48-52 53_-57_ 58+ UNKNOWN
-;(_60%) (2.0%.) : ' _-(2_0%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABlLiTY RAT%NG BY EMPLOYED RESP_ONDENTS- o
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE K '
(40%) E (_20%). S S _(4!0%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME PROGRAM- RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH . MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE o o | - o
MALE 7.50 9.3 8.29 825 3

COMPOSITE 1.50 913 - 8.29 825> 3
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DATA PROCESSING

TOTAL . TOTAL ~ NON-
- GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
gy 23 | 61
(o) B R - (73%)
. EMPLOYED GRADUATES e
~e--RELATEDweroe - =ecUNRELATED--- - NO

FULL PART NOT. ~FULL PARTNOT  "ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIV_EN_ TIME TIME GIVEN - WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION WORK

G5%) (12%) (%) @I%) 6% - @% 7%

_ RACEORETHNICGROWP '_-..(;ENDER---- o
INDIAN. ASIAN 'BLACK HiSPANIC WHITE -FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
T 1 R 9

'.(_9%) el %) (26%)  (61%) (39%)_- |

o | -AGEDISTRIBUTION | " e
1822 2327 28-32  33-37 38-42 4347 43-52 53- 57 sa+ UNKNOWN
A R R L SR

. .'._.(n_%) '-_(35%)_ :__(22-%)_ :(I_B%) _'(9%) '

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD. AVERAGE POOR 'VERY. POOR NO RESPONSE : '

| e 4 __'5' N

(6%) 5% .(.24_%)_ | ._(|9.%) (4_%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER Low HIGH MEAN 'MEDIAN coum
FEMALE 12,02 18,27 15.14 15.14 2 |
MALE 8,94 8.9 8.94 8,94 |

COMPOSITE 8,94 18,27 13.08 12,02 3
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DENTAL ASSISTING

 TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
(00%) (50%) o (50%)
'EMPLOYED GRADUATES - - o R
----- RELATED---re  —-UNRELATED--- NO = = R
FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION WORK =~
(100%)
o * RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP -  —GENDER-—
avgr,  DACEORETHNICGROUR o
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~ WHITE ._-FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
0100%) -(iOQ%)
| i AGEDISTRIBUTION Sl | o
1822 2327 283 333 w2 43 47 48:52 5357 58 UNKNOWN

-'(loo%>--'

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RAT%NG BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

-*:(|00%_) .

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM- RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER Low _HiGH | MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE 9.00  9.00 9.00 9,00 |

MALE - e

COMPOSITE 9.00 9.00 9.00 9,00 !
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DENTAL HYGIENE

TOTAL TOTAL | NON-
GRADUATES - RESPONDENTS ' RESPONDENTS
26 | | o | Y
_ (I__OO%_) T (38%) (62%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES -
----- RELATED-<w--- ' ~--UNRELATED---  NO

FULL PART ‘NOT FULL PARTNOT  'ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK

Cow @® (10%)
- ' RACE ORETHNIC GROUP | ~-GENDER--—- -
AMER., R e NOT -
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
B N I 10 |
gow o (@0%) (10%) - (100%)
"~ AGEDISTRIBUTION -

1822 2327 28:32 3337 3842 4347 4852 5357 S8 UNKNOWN

) (30%) '.-'(50%). (10%) .J(_I_o%)
-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE o

7 2
(710%) 0% (10%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW "HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 11,25 12.00 11,63 11.63 2
MALE

COMPOSITE 11.25 12,00 .63 11.63 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY

TOTAL . TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES  RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
s 3 12
- (100%) | | (20%) . . (80%)
___EMPLOYED GRADUATES |
----- RELATED-nome ~ -—UNRELATED=-  NO

FULL PART NOT = FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME ~GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION WORK
(33%) (67%)

RACE OR ETHN!C GROUP o ;-GENDER____
AMER, NOT
INDIAN ASIAN LACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

(soo_%_) o O Qoow)
AGE DISTRIBUTION
1822 2327 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53 57 58¢  UNKNOWN

-(_67%). (33%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-— |
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE g .

3
(100%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER | LOW  HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 11.25 11.25 11.25 11.25 ;
MALE

COMPOSITE 11.25 .25 11.25 1125 |
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DIESEL TRUCK AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT

TOTAL . TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES - RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
2 o o ]
- (100%) - {(50%) | - (50%)
. EMPLOYED GRADUATES |
----- RELATED~==—= = «-ctUNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT ~ FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME _GW_EN_ 'TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE . EDUCATION WORK

o
(100%)

" RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP  ~-GENDER----
AMER. R NOT =~
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

(100%) (10_09_6)
AGE DISTRIBUTION *
1822 2327 282 3337 3842 43-47 4852 5357 58+ UNKNOWN

I
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: DRAFTING |

TOTAL _ TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
oo 0% (50%)
o EMPLOYED GRADUATES . .
----- RELATED-=---n  «==UNRELATED-~- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT - ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE -~ EDUCATION WORK

B
(100%)

|  RACEORETHNIC GROUP -GENDER-— |
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC  WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

(100%) (100%)

' AGE DISTRIBUTION .
1822 23:27 28:32 3337 38:42 4347 4852 5357 58+ UNKNOWN
'(so_o_%_)

~QCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABiLiTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

( 100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
22 . SR 1y
CGoow) (G6%) (64%)
. EMPLOYED GRADUATES |
----- RELATED—-----.. ~ -_UNRELATED--- NO

FULL ~PART 'NOT ~ FULL PART NOT  ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE -EDUCATION WORK |

3 3 P : I : 2 R
(50%) (50%) : S @% - (13%)
'RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP -'-'-GENDERW. -
AMER, R T NOT _
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
| R 6 2 g8
(75%) @5%) _(iO_O%)_

AGE DISTRIBUTION - |

822 2327 2832 3331 3842 4347 43 52 5357 58+  UNKNOWN

2 0 2 N T
oG () () @ )

_OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS- -
- VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE ~POOR VERY POOR NORESPONSE
(17%) (50%)  (17%) o )

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIiME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER ~ Low HIGH MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE 5.77 7.50 6.63 6.63 3
MALE

COMPOSITE 5,77 7.50 6.63 6.63 3
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ELECTRICAL TRADES

. TOTAL : TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
10 | 2 8
(100%) - (20%) (80%)
© . EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED-uwnan --<UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL ‘PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE ~ EDUCATION WORK .

2
(100%)
RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP --GENDER-~---
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
o | 2 2
(100%) (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 28-32  33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN

| I '
0% G0%)

~-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

a I
(50%) (50%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE
MALE 8.05 12,50 10.28 10,28 2

COMPOSITE 8,05 12,50 10.28 10.28 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ELECTRONIC COMPUTER. MICROPROCESSOR

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES ' RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
10 - 2 8
(100%) (20%) (80%)
~ EMPLOYED GRADUATES -
< RELATEDa-eee  ---UNRELATED---  NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN “WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

(50%) S o (50%) (50%)
'RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ~-GENDER—--- -
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
| o 1 2
(50%) (50%) (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 28-32  33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN

,
- (l00%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

! |
(50%) (50%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE
MALE. 12,50 12.50 . 12.50 12,50 |

COMPOSITE 12.50 12,50 12,50 12,50 !
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ELECTRONICS

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES 'RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
10 [ 9
R ( 00%)_ (10%) (90%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED--i— . -~~-UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT

ANS  MILITARY -CONTINUING SEEKING

TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN

WER SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK

1
{100%)

RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ~-GENDER----
AMER. RACE OR ETHNIC GROU NOT
INDIAN AS!AN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
(100%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 2832 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58:  UNKNOWN

1
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAL

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
7 | | 16
-~ (100%) (6%) (94%)
| EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED-mn- ——-UNRELATED--- NO

FULL ‘PART. NOT  FULL PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK

I
(100%)

~-GENDER----

RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP
AMER. : N NOT
INDIAN ASIAN  BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

! ]
(100%) (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27  28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

|

(100%)

_OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

|
(100%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELLATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 !
MALE

COMPOSITE 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 I
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: EXERCISE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL . TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
8 3 5
oo Gew)  (62%)
~ EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED-memr  ~--UNRELATED---  NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT  ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK -

2 I S - 1
e%) G | (33%)
- . RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP  _GENDER----
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
(67%) (33%)  (100%)
‘ AGE DISTRIBUTION -
1822 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 4852 5357 58+ UNKNOWN

(33%) - (33%) (33%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE ~POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

| R IR
(33% (33%) (33%)




Page 52

OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: FINE ARTS

TOTAL " TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
7 5
' _(I__O_O%) (29_%) 71%)
- EMPLOYED GRADUATES o
----- RELATED-2rie= . =--UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE ~ EDUCATION WORK -

(5_0%)_ o o (100%)
g | RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP | ~-GENDER----
AMER. NOT
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
| 8 | 2
(50%) - (50%) (100%)

- AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 4852 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN

e Ersinls | | e
(50%) (50%)

_OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

| | |

(50%) (50%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT

TOTAL " TOTAL NON-

GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
18 6 : 2
-_(IOO%) . (33%) o (67%) '
- EMPLOYED GRADUATES -
----- RELATEDemmmne ~—-UNRELATED--- NO

FULL - PART 'NOT  FULL ‘PARTNOT  ANS  MILITARY .:-CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE ~ EDUCATION WORK

“ow) (60%) e (6%
RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ' <-GENDER--
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

(100%) (100%)
'AGE DISTRIBUTION ~ « ; -
18-22 2327 2832 33-37 3842 43-47 4852 53.57 58 UNKNOWN

2 b3
(3_3%)_ _(_|7%) '(5_0%)_ _

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABEL!TY RAT!NG BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-_ o
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE ~POOR ~VERY POOR NO RESPONSE |
(20_%) (20%) -(40%) L (20%)

HOURLY SAL.ARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER - Low : _HIGH MEAN MEDIAN : COUNT
FEMALE : 7.60 7.60 7.60 7.60 : I
MALE o

COMPOSITE 7.60 - 7.60 7.60 7.60 |
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OAKL.LAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: GENERAL STUDIES

TOTAL . TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES - RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
88 | 20 68
(100%) Q%) | (71%)
" EMPLOYED GRADUATES '
----- RELATED-ememe et UNREL ATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL ‘PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK

5 oy 4 2 I

_ ey
(33%) - Q1%)  (27%) (13%) S (5% (5%)
RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP | - GENDER -
AMER, | NOT
INDIAN ASIAN -_BLACK HISPANIC ~ WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
1 16 3 16 4
6% 80%) (15%) (80%)  (20%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION o
1822 2327 28:32 33-37 38B:42 4347 48-52 53:57 58+  UNKNOWN
4 4 3 2 2 4 | .
20%) (20%) -(is%) -~ (0%) ._-(i_o%)_.:(zo%) _(5_%)

-OCCUF’ATIONAL AREA JoB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE :

2 6 4 B i
(IS%)_ - (40%) - (27%) 7% (1%) (7%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 8.75 19,23 11.98 10,90 5
MALE

COMPOSITE 8,75 19.23 11.98 10.90 5
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: GERONTOLOGY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES ' 'RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS

(100%) - (36%) | (64%)

- EMPLOYED GRADUATES ' C _ _ R
~~~~~ RELATED------ -  ~--UNRELATED--- =~ NO - : o ' T
FULL PART NOT FULL - PART.NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

| | — - . . e
(33%) SR -(33_%) o (33%) - (50%) (25%)
| RACE OR ETHNIC GROUF’ | ~-GENDER---- h
AMER. NOT
INDIAN ASIAN _.BLACK HESPAN!C WHITE FOREIGN ~ KNOWN FEMALE MALE
;(100%) (75%) (25%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION ' : '
18-22  23-27 28-32  33- 37 38-142 43 47 48- 52 53 57 58+ UNKNOWN

25%) S ’(_2_5%_)_ | _(50%)

~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMF’LOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE :

R S
G% G (33%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER ~  LOW  HIGH  MEAN  MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 6.00 6.00 6,00 6.00 s
MALE |

COMPOSITE 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 i
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT
AWARD AREA: GRAPHIC ARTS
TOTAL  TOTAL  NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
28 10 18
(100%) - (36%) (64%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES . o |
----- RELATED--mmex ~ -—-UNRELATED--- NO o A
FULL PART NOT - FULL PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TiME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION WORK
3 1 B 2 i
(44%) --(3_3%): '(I_I%,) (11%) (20%)
_RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP - ~-GENDER----
AMER. NOT -
INDIAN ASIAN _..-BLACK HISPANEC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
o 9 |
~ (100%) (90%)  (10%)
S | AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22 23-27 28-32 33:37 38-42 4347 48-52 5357 58+ UNKNOWN
5 2 | | [ -
(50%) -_(20%) -.(IO%)_ (|0%)_- (10%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS- |
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE .

(!I%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

s
(11%) (33%) -_(44%)
GENDER LOW HIGH
FEMALE 6.50 11,00
MALE 9,50 9,50
COMPOSITE 6.50 11.00

MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
8.24 7.2 | 3
2.50 9.50 I
8.55 8,36 4
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: HEALTH CARE AbMINISTRAT!ON

TOTAL . TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
3 B 2
Gloow) | (33%) (©7%)
- EMPLOYED GRADUATES S
..... RELATED--wee - «-:UNRELATED--- - NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK
S(100%) | | (100%)

'RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ' ~-GENDER----
AMER., NOT T
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

| 1
(100%) (100%)
 AGEDISTRIBUTION n
18-22  23-27 2832 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 5357 58+  UNKNOWN

1
- (100%

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

I
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: HOSPITAL PHARMACY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
9 3 é
- (100%) (33%) (67%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES
..... RELATEDwwimem  ~auUNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT ~ ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK

I 2 o R
(33%) (67%) o (33%)
RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ~~GENDER----
AMER. I NOT e
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
2 | 2 |
(67%) (33%)  (67%) (33%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION | |
1822 23-27 28-32  33-37 38-42 4347 48-52 53.57 58  UNKNOWN
1 o | | |
(33% . (33%) (33%)

~-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

I 2
(33%) (67%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE 7.32 7.32 7.32 7.32 |
MALE

COMPOSITE ) 7.32 7.32 1.32 1.32 I
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: HOTEL MOTEL MANAGEMENT

TOTAL ~ TOTAL ~ NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
12 3 9
(100%) | (25%) | (75%)
- EMPLOYED GRADUATES -
—--RELATED-nmr - " --UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT ~ FULL PARTNOT ~ ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK

(100%) S - | L (33%)
RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP  2-GENDER----
AMER. R o NOT R _
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
| 3 S 3
(100%) (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22 23-27 28-32 --33-37_ 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN
6% - G

-OCCUPATlONAL AREA JOB AVA!LABIL}TY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE '

u_oo_%_)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 6.60 6.92 , 6.76 6.76 2 |
MALE |

COMPOSITE 6,60 6.92 6.76 6,76 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: INDUSTRIAL SUPERVISION AND MANAGEMENT

TOTAL TOTAL NON-

GRADUATES - RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
2 | o |
(100%) S (50%)  (50%)
 EMPLOYED GRADUATES
wer--RELATED-r—r  =--UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT -~ FULL “PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN  WER SER_V&CE EDUCATION WORK

(100%) | - (100%)
. RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP  .-GENDER---
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
(100%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION - |

1822 2327 28-32 33-37 38-42 4347 48-52 53.57 58+  UNKNOWN
(100%)

_OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

[
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
19 o 5 .- 14
(100%) (26%) (74%)
. EMPLOYED GRADUATES _
----- RELATED=cm-  —~UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

5 | R | 1
(100%) o R - (20%)
RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP © ~-GENDER==~-
AMER, e NOT - |
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
| T 3 2 | 4
(60%) (h0%)  (20%)  (80%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION : '

8-22 23-27 28:32 33-3] 3842 43-47 48-52 5357 58  UNKNOWN
2 2 ERE - | L
“o%)  (“o%) (20%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE < POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

! L 2o
(0% (0% @0%)  (40%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOwW HIGH ' MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 15.50 15.50 15.50 15,50 |
MALE 12.98 16.01 14,85 15,20 4

COMPOSITE 12,98 16,01 14,98 25.40 5
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
13 3 10
- (100%) | (23%) {77%)
|  EMPLOYED GRADUATES R
..... RELATED-~em-- =a-UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT ~ FULL PARTNOT ~ ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING -
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK
(50%)  (50%)

RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP  _-GENDER=r--_

AMER. R NOT
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
| 3 2 .

(100%) ©71%)  (33%)

| AGE DISTRIBUTION |
18-22 2327 28-32 33-37 3842 4347 4852 5357 58+ UNKNOWN

1 o e : . I

~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILA_BILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

. |

(50%) (50%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: LAW ENFORCEMENT

TOTAL  TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES ~ RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
9 3 16
(100%) (16%) - (84%)
_EMPLOYED GRADUATES
e RELATED emmme  CUNRELATED-- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

2 R N
61%) S (3w | 3%)

RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP | ___GENDER____
AMER, > T T NOT

INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

(67%) Gr) ..(IOO%) |

3 AGE DISTRIBUTION ' | .
1822 2327 28-32 3337 3842 4347 4852 53. 57 58t UNKNOWN

'(57_%)_ S '; o o (33%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY F’OOR NO RESPONSE '

' - _'2
(33%)_ § (67%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER U LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE | S
MALE 7.69 12,50 10,10 10.10 2

COMPOSITE 7.69 1250 10,10 10.10 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: LEGAL SECRETARY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
14 5 9
(100%) | (36%) (64%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED------  ---UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

A | - |
(100%) : SR | | . (20%)
'RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP | --GENDER----
AMER, - e e NOT | |
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
4 | | 5 |
(80%) (20%)  (100%)

' AGE DISTRIBUTION _
18-22  23-27 '_2_8_-_-32 33-37 38-42 43 47 48»52 53 27 38+ UNKNOWN

L2 2

(20%)  (40%)  (40%)

_OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

3 I
(75%) (25%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 7.50 10.50 8,98 8.95 3
MALE -

COMPOSITE 7,50 10,50 8.98 8,95 3
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: LIBERAL ARTS

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
397 116 281
(i00%) (29%) T1%)
~ EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATEDmmmeme.  wewUNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT -FULL  -PART NOT ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

2 5 30 18 2 6 T
(16%) (7%) CB1%) (25%) (3%)  (8%) (72%) _(_7%_)__ |
_ " "RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP --GENDER---~
AMER. OR ETHNIC GROU NOT
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
R 87 | 2 78 38
W% 0% (75%) (1% (19%) (7%  (33%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION | |
1822 2327 2832 33.37 38-42 4347 4852 5357 58+  UNKNOWN

30 23 12 21 16 12 | |
(26%) '(20%) '_(I.O%) (Ia%_) (Ita%) (_Io_%)__ (1%) (|%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE -POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE _

3 23 5 2 s

(18%) (9% (32%) . _(7_%) (3%) (22%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER T Low HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 4.35 24,03 9.11 7.57 8
MALE 7.25 10.00 8.0 7.39 4
COMPOSITE .35 24.03 8.74 7.39 12
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: LIBERAL TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
2 1 [
(100%) (50%) (50%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED--er-  —--UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION WORK

|
(100%)

RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP --GENDER----
AMER. o e NOT
INDIAN ASIAN  BLACK HISPANIC  WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

| I
(100%) - (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 A43-47 48-52 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN
(100%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

!
(100%)




Page 67

CAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
. 26 10 6
(100%) (38%) (62%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED-=----  ---UNRELATED--- = NO

FULL PART :NOT FULL ‘PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN  WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK -

(63%) ROl | (30%)
RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ~-GENDER----
AMER. NOT
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WH!TE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
| 6 4
(10%) (90%) (60%)  (40%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION :
1822 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 A3-47 48-52 5357 58+  UNKNOWN
2 2 1 2 2 | L

(20%)  (20%)

-(|o%). (20%) (20%) (10.%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABiLITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-

VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

-5

3

(63%) (37%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER

FEMALE
MALE
COMPOSITE

LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN  COUNT
8.65 8.75 8.70 8.70 2
7.69 11.06 9.38 9.38 2
7.69 11.06 9.04 8.70 4
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MECHANICAL DESIGN

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
7 3 4
 (100%) (43%) (57%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES
..... RELATED-===-- - w--UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT FULL PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING _S_EEKING
TIME = TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

3
(100%)
'RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP --GENDER----
AMER, NOT |
INDIAN  ASIAN _BLACK HISPANIC ~ WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
2 | 3 |
(67%) (33%)  (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
i18.22  23.27 28 32 33 37 38- 112 #3 47 148 22 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

l o - 1
'(33%) 33%) o o (33%)

~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JoB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

N 1 -
(33%)  (33%) (33%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER Low = HIGH MEAN MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE |
MALE 8.00 10.00 9,17 9.50 3

COMPOSITE 8.00 10,00 2.17 9.50 3
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 . 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MECHANICAL PRODUCTION

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
2 | | F
(100%) - (50%) (50%)
: EMPLOYED GRADUATES
emreRELATED-mmmee - «==UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT FULL "PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN -TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE  EDUCATION - WORK

(100%) S | (100%)

RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP -
AMER. RACE OR ETHNIC GRC NOT
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

--GENDER----

! o |
(100%) (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN

N
-~ (100%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE
(100%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW  HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE R
MALE 10.00 10,00 10,00 10.00 |

COMPOSITE 10.00 10,00 10.00 10.00 !
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MEDICAL ASSISTING

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
10 2 8
a00%) | (20%) (80%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED--~e-n  -~-UNRELATED-~- NO

FULL PART NOT FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE —EDUCATION WORK

(100%) . L | L (50%)
1 RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP --GENDER--~-
AMER. N NOT
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
= ) R
(100%)  (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 2832 3337 3842 4347 4852 5357 58 UNKNOWN

I |
(SO%) -'(50%)_

—OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE :

2

(100%)
HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
F_EM_ALE_ 7.00 7.00 7.00 1.00 2
MALE -

COMPOSITE 7.00 1.00 1.00 7.00 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOL.OGY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
3 9 22
(00%) - (29%)- 71%)
- EMPLOYED GRADUATES .
----- RELATED---one  -e-UNRELATED--- - NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK

6 T | !
86%) (%) (t® (1%

RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ~~GENDER=---
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

| 6 2 8 |

(1%) e 2% (8% (1%

| AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 A43-47 48-52 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN

| 4 2 I o I
(%) (44%) (2% (%) (11%)

_OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD - GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NORESPONSE -

. RS
43%) (3% (14%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOw HIGH MEAN MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 7.00 8,32 7.83 8,00 5
MALE 900 9,00 9,00 9.00 |

COMPOSITE 7.00 9.00 8.02 8.11 6
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MEDICAL RECORDS TRANSCRIPTIONIST

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
9 5 4
(100%) (56%) (44%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES _
----- -RELATED----=-  ---UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT ~ FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION WORK

(100%) o - (20%)

- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ~~GENDER-~--
AMER. g P NOT Dt
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

I I . 3 5
(20%)  (20%) (60%) - (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22 23-27 _28-_32 3337 "384&_2 43-47 487-52 53-57 58+ UNKNQW_N
Gow)  Gow) (Gow)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVA}LABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE '

2 2
(50%) (50%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 5.50 8.25 7.44 8.00 4
MALE g

COMPOSITE 5.50 8.25 8.44 8.00 4
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MEDICAL SECRETARIAL

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
5 3 2
(100%) (60%) 40%)
" EMPLOYED GRADUATES .
----- RELATED--woer  <--UNRELATED--- NO

'CONTINUING SEEKING
~ EDUCATION WORK

ANS  MILITARY
WER  SERVICE

FULL PART NOT
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN

N
(33%) (33%) (33%) (33%)
RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP --GENDER--~-
AMER. ST T NOT o
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
3 3
(100%) (100%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27  28-32  33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN
| 1 o . |
(33%)

(33%) (33%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR -VERY POOR NO RESPONSE
(33%) (33%) B (33%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TiME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW ~ HIGH MEAN MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 !

MALE

COMPOSITE 8.00 8.00 8.00 8,00 |
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: MENTAL HEAL TH/SOCIAL WORKER

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
72 27 45
(100%) (37%) (63%)
- ‘EMPLOYED GRADUATES |
eree-RELATED=--m=  ~--UNRELATED-~- NO

FULL PART NOT ~ FULL PARTNOT  ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE ~ EDUCATION WORK

8 2 | 2. 2 | | 8 2.
@4%) (13%) (%) (11%) (44%) (6%) (67%) (7%)
~ RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP  ~-GENDER----
AMER. NOT
INDIAN ASIAN .BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN  KNOWN FEMALE MALE
| 20 7 27
- (74%) (26%) (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 28-32  33.37 38-42 43-47 48.52 53 57 58+ UNKNOWN

3 5 | -_6- 3"4 3 2
(1%)  (19%) -(4%) 3 -(22%) (||%) (s%) (1% (%)

~-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAlLABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE :

(|7%) - C(1%) :(3_3%_) o _--(28_%) | (I 1%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER Low HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 5,30 10,68 7.93 7.69 7
MALE o

COMPOSITE 530 10.68 7.93 7.69 7
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: NURSING (REGISTERED)

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES | RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
101 35 66
(100%) (35%) (65%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES

----- RELATEDmeone  <cUNRELATED--- NO : R |
FULL PART NOT  FULL PART NOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

2 8 1 ' | | oy
(0% @uw) Gw® (3%) (65%)
- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ~-GENDER-——
AMER. ' NOT
INDIAN  ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHETE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
28 7 33 2
(80%) 0% (o4%) (6%

AGE D!STRIBUTION _
18-22 = 23-27 28-32 . 33-37 38- 42 43-47 48-52 33-57 58+ . UNKNOWN

| .5 9 7 8 4 |
(3%)_ (!4%) -_.(25%) (20%) -_(2_3%)__-_(|i%) G%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JoB AVAILABIL!TY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY. F’OOR NO RESPONSE -

26 s !
9% 15%) % (3%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER T ULow  HigH MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE 10.50 12.75 (1.48 11,46 21
MALE 11.70 11.70 11.70 11,70 |
COMPOSITE 10.50 12,75 149 11247 22
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: PRACTICAL NURSE EDUCATION

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
38 | 5 33
(100%) | (13%) (87%)
_ EMPLOYED GRADUATES -
----- RELATED------  -~-UNRELATED---  NO

FULL PART "NOT.  FULL PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION WORK

2 2

e
(40%) (40%) 20%) -

| RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP _GENDER
AMER, DAt DR LS ot

INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
| R 4 |
0%) (80%) (|0_0%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 A43-47 4852 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN

2 2 o
'(ao%) wow | -.(_20%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVA!LABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD - GOOD AVERAGE POOR  VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

o | I
(40%) - (20%) '(2_09:6) o . (20%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER Low = HiGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 7.50 8.70 8.10 8.10 2
MALE

COMPOSITE 7.50 8,70 8.10 8.10 2
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" OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: PRE-ENGINEERING

"~ TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
11 ' 3 83
(100%) (28%) (72%)
"EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED--en- ---UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK -

I 3
G @o%) @33%) . {100%)

: ~ RACE ORETHNIC GROUP © _-GENDER---
AMER. NOT SR
INDIAN. ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

3 L2
- (100%) (33%)  (67%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 28-32 33-37 3842 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+ UNKNOWN

| 2
(33%) (67%)

—OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABlLiTY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS~
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE :

) LT |
(67%) (33%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: PUBLICATION PRODUCTION

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
3 o 2
(100%) (33%) (67%)
-~ EMPLOYED GRADUATES .
----- RELATED------  —--UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL -PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK

|
(IOQ%)

- RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP | --GENDER----
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

! " |
(100%) (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
1822 23-27 28-32 33.37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN

1

(100%)
~OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

|
(100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: REAL ESTATE SCIENCE

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
| | ! 0
(Ioo%) (100%) (0%)
" EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED--2me- . ===UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK

: | ’
- (100%)

: :RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP --GENDER -~~~
AMER, NOT o
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HlSF’ANlC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

' I
( 100%) (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION
18-22  23-27 28-32 = 33-37 _38-&2_ 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN

](_loo_%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD - AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

( 100%)
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: RESPIRATORY THERAPY

TOTAL - TOTAL NON-

GRADUATES " RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
13 6 7
(100%) L% (54%)
" EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED-wecn- ==eUNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING

TIME  TIME GIVEN TME  TIME GIVEN  WER SERVICE  EDUCATION WORK

3 2 |
(50%) (33%) (17%)
:'RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP o --GENDER----
AMER. NOT
INDIAN  ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MAL.E
_ 2 4 2
(67%) (B3%)  (67%)  (33%)
AGE DISTRIBUTION -
18:22 2327 2832 33-37 38-42 L4347 4852 53-57 58:  UNKNOWN

2
(33%)

am '(17%) (17_%_) (1;7%_)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE

w0 o (17%)
HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER LOW  HGH MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE 9,66 9,66 9,66 9,66 |
MALE 9,90 1000 9.95 9,95 2
COMPOSITE 3

9.66 10.00 9.85 2.90
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: ROBOTICS

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
37 9 28
(oo%) (24%) (76%)
~ 'EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATEDe=--  --UNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY ~CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE EDUCATION WORK

3 T ' i - 3

(38%) SRR (56%) 3 (11%) (33%)
o 'RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP - --GENDER----

AMER. | NOT

INDIAN ASIAN BLACK H[SPANIC WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE

_ ¥ o |
: '(899_6) . (11%) (I_OO%_)_

AGE.DISTRIBUTION S |
8-22 23-27 28-32 33-37 3842 43-47 4852 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN

(33%) -(1_I%) (2_2%) ' (II%) (_Il%_) (11%)

-OCCUPAT!ONAL AREA JOB AVASLABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE o

2 g
(I 1%) - _-.(22%) .(33%) . :(1 1%) (22%)
HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER ©Low  HiGH MEAN MEDIAN  COUNT
FEMALE . o _-
MALE - 10,00 12,00 11,24 11,71 3
COMPOSITE 10,00 12.00 .24 .71 3
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: SCIENCE

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
57 | 20 37
 (100%) C(35%) (65%)
' EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATED--~—-  ---UNRELATED--- NO

FULL - PART -NOT FULL -PART NOT ANS  MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING -
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN  WER  SERVICE -EDUCAT!ON WORK '

2 143 2 2 RRRRT oy
(14%) (%) C(29%) (1% (14%)  (14%) S (85%) | _(20%)
RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP | | -Q-GENDER---— .
AMER. N NOT -
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~WHITE FOREIGN KNOWN FEMALE MALE
o | 7 7 13
60%)  (5%) (35%)  (35%)  (65%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION o
18-22 2327 . 28-32 33-37 38:-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58+  UNKNOWN

6 6 5 1 1 T
(30%)_ :(30%_) _(25%) (5%) (5_%_) S - 5%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAiLABIL!TY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS- -
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE :

23 3 5
%) (18%) Q1% Q1% (36%)
HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT
GENDER LOW  HIGH MEAN MEDIAN ~ COUNT
FEMALE 14452 14.42 1442 14,42 !
MALE 700 7.00 7,00 7.00 !

COMPOSITE 7.00 14.42 10,71 10.71 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE

1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: VEHICLE BODY

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
3 2 B
(100%) (67%) (33%)
~ EMPLOYED GRADUATES | ._
----- RELATED=-reen ~ :~—-UNRELATED--- NO - ST TURREPE P
FULL PART NOT = FULL PARTNOT = ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME _GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN WER SERVICE ~ EDUCATION WORK
(100%)
'RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP .--GENDER-——- -
AMER. NOT -
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPAN!C WHITE FOREIGN  KNOWN FEMALE MALE
! .(|00%) _(__IO_O_%)
AGE DiSTRlBUTION o -
18-22 2327 2832 3030 3642 4347 4852 5357 5B UNKNOWN
. i
(I00%)

-OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABIL!TY RAT[NG BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-
VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE POOR VERY POOR NO RESPONSE : K

2
(10_0_%) |

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW 'HIGH - MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE | o o T
MALE 15.00 15,23 15.12 15,12 2
COMPOSITE £5.00 15,23 15.12 15.12 2
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OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1985 - 1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP REPORT

AWARD AREA: WORD PROCESSING & TEXT EDITING

TOTAL TOTAL NON-
GRADUATES RESPONDENTS RESPONDENTS
52 4 38
'- :(_I_OO%) Q%) (73%)
EMPLOYED GRADUATES
----- RELATEDesenex  ~=aUNRELATED--- NO

FULL PART NOT  FULL PARTNOT  ANS MILITARY CONTINUING SEEKING
TIME TIME GIVEN TIME TIME GIVEN ~WER SERVICE ~EDUCATION WORK

|0 2 - B 7
71%) (14%) o -(m_%) . (50%)
RACE OR ETHNIC GROUP ' --GENDER----
AMER, T 3 NOT '
INDIAN ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC ~ WHITE FOREIGN  KNOWN FEMALE MALE
T 14 '
(100%) (100%)

AGE DISTRIBUTION | |
1822 23-27 28-32 33-37 38-42 43-47 48-52 53-57 58  UNKNOWN
5 5 2 ! ¥ e
(Ge%)  (36%) () (%) (%)

_OCCUPATIONAL AREA JOB AVAILABILITY RATING BY EMPLOYED RESPONDENTS-

VERY GOOD GOOD AVERAGE -POOR VERYPOOR NO RESPONSE
i 5 | | O |

(35%) o (36%) (7%) (7%) (7%) (7%)

HOURLY SALARIES REPORTED ON FULL TIME, PROGRAM-RELATED EMPLOYMENT

GENDER LOW HIGH MEAN MEDIAN COUNT
FEMALE 7.50 9.89 8.40 8.41 8
MALE

COMPOSITE 7.50 9.89 8.40 8.4 8
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The last statement on the survey was: We would appreciate any comments regarding how
we could improve the course(s) you have completed and/or services we have provided.

A table tallying the comments by categories follows:

1985-1986 GRADUATE FOLLOW UP COMMENT TALLY

AREA OF COMMENT FAVORABLE NEUTRAL UNFAVORABLE

. Courses . o | ':!6 2_ 20
2. Programs B ) | 26
3. Fqc_u.l_ty in General - I5 5 13
4 Counseling/Advisement 2 1 29
5. OCCin General E 29 2 |
é. Addmonal Courses/ lnternshlps

Needed/Requ:red g . 18 |
7. FacultyFull Time 9 | 3
8. Faculty-Part Time o | 13
9. Grading/Testing ! I
{0, Services o I 10
tHl, Classroom Equipment/Facillties 11
i2, Lack of Faculty Evaluation - 9
13, Statf 5 4
4 JobPlacement | 5
15, Miscellaneoﬁs iR 5
16, Tronsfer 3 2
17, Cias_s Size ' | 2

18, Registration ' I
19, Scheduling |
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The last statement on the survey was: We would appreciate any comments regarding how
we could improve the course(s) you have completed and/or services we have provided.
Their comments were as follow:

The classes were good. | can't think of how it was, it has been two years,
* ¥ NN

} wouid like to see course content taught by instructors who more consistently

follow college catalog course descrfphons rather than their personal interests.
* ¥ %

| feel that all students should be required to take an area studies course in a non-

western culture before he or she can graduate from OCC,
_ ' XK

| feel some of the adminislfqlors at OCC co_uld.huv_e been more helpful with
student problems. 1 aiso feel an evaluation needs. to be done on the teachers and
should be glven to the department heads to read not just the ‘teachers

themselves. _OCC is a good college buf the "old" needs to be weeded out!
: **** :

Screen part-ﬂme inslructors more carefully.
* XX ¥

| feel | was lotully prepared 10 be a Dental Hyglemsl while in the program | did |

queshon one 1eachers professlonullsrn in the classroom and in the cllnlc.
' ; **** o

Job placement needs to be llnpfoved. Software in microcomputer Iub need to be
updated to current versions. - Why did OIS get software oppllcafmns classes, Fold

survey so it will fit in the envelope. B
_ EEEK

All of my teachers, excepf 2 were very enthusiastic and interested in their
teaching, - | would like to see .a regular ‘evaluation of teachers and their
per formances. . OCC is an excellent college but spoiled by the quality of a hand ful

of very poor qualny 1eachers. Dr. ~___offered excellent course qdvnce.
_ T ke . _

Counse!ors covuld be more |nformed. | had some problems in the
' Program wn‘h bud odvace. o

****

| think some of the courses | took could have been taught in a manner that would
help .in a job situation. ‘Most classes are so much text book thot you re not really

prepored when you get out mto 1he real world,
****

There were a few classes that were not geared towards academic excellence, |
did my best to avoid these classes, but could not always do so. ‘Maybe some
uniform standards should be set. On the other hand, some classes were every bit
as tough as they are at the university level. | fmd that for myself, the more

challenged | am, the better 1 per form.
#* %%
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More hands-on laboratory work for engineering courses,
¥ %% *

Business Adm./Assoc, degree useless. Students attending for only two years
(total) should be encouraged to specialize In @ more narrow field - i.e. Accounting

and then if they go on - fine - if not they will be more marketable,
* K% *

Minimize the use of non-staff instructors for night classes. The experience | had

with them was poor, Full time staff were always better.
+* %

| started in the EXL program when it was brand new - when the girl at the
computer wouldn't even recognize there was such a program, 1t has proved
invaluable to me - it has opened many new doors. | am only limited now by my

hme -1I'm very glad I made that Ist sfep. Thanks.
_ _ HHRR

I hqve felt that some evening instructors 'fhat are part ﬂme, are not as enfhused

aboui teaching as oTher mstrucfors.
. . . L E B X

I enjoyed OCC especmily like the instructor , ca_mpus.
_ ey "

Keep high-quality instructors. Survey students compfetmg a class by mail
(confidentially) when performance of instructors are fresh in mind. | made it
through (am still attending) because 1 had great teachers, -At the same time, |
have recommended to other students not to take certain instructors. | realize this

could be very subjechve dependmg on how well student performed
CRERR

Loss of study room several years ago in computer science area was a blg

educcn‘lonaI ioss to sfudents. .
_ . LR 2]

A few bad teachers make all the d:fference. All in all very good unlversn‘y ond

loved going there. } don't regref anythlng _
TR KR

Co-op placement would be greqt!
R o - - EHEX

| feel very prepared in my f' eld. ! only need the opportunity.
* ¥ X%

My main comment is on my counselor, the first one | had was no help, but | found

my second counselor, , was excellent. | have referred him to many people.
. * % 3 %

For the most part, I am pleqsed with the education | received. No ideas come to
me on how to improve the process. Just stay current. Find out what the real

world wants in a graduate.
XK ®
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The tax class should be divided so that Acc/Business majors have a chance to learn
more about taxes. A lower level tax class should be offered to other students who
want to learn how to do their own returns, | also had little training on the affects
to an individual account by a transaction. This lead to a large void when | started
my first accounting class at » One that left me handicapped for six weeks. It
seems that | was to have learned this already. | was a straight A student. | wouid
be willing to work with the accounting staff to aid future students with a transfer
to .
— *XXE

Your job placement could be improved, Instead of books, | feel a person would be
more helpful'

* % * %

The courses are good and the ?eqchers are satisfactory. The counseling and how
one is properly prepared to go on in a four year college is totally inadequate. |
‘would recommend to unyone gomg for a four year degree fhm‘ they not even

'bofher wn‘h 0 C. C.
B R

It would help very much if course counselor_s know or were willing to find out
exactly what the four year college a student plans to attend expects or will accept
in transferance towards their major. | enjoyed my years at OCC but it would have
been better to have gone strmght to __ after.my attendance in Virginia instead of
working toward and recenwng my ossoctates like | was mformed .and did. Good

Iuck w:fh thls survey. : _
) _ ) *}**

The only difficulty that | sdw in the Nursing Program, was the need for a more
individualized program, or .at least individualized counseling during the program.

There is a grecn‘ amount of unnecessclry pressure in the program.
N E R & ]

| felt grading at OCC was very fair since all my classes had the same set
standard, ~However, it did not prepare me. for university "curves" and ‘their
variations! Also at OCC most teachers gave several tests per semester and no
final exam. At the __ two tests with a final or a mid-term.and a final and two
quizzes seems to be the norm --:much more difficult and nerve wracking!
Although | dislike them, .| think cumulative finals should be given more often for
those transferring. 1 feel OCC counselors should encourage students strongly to
see the counselors from the college(s) they plan to continue their education with
so -transfers are easy -- as'it was for me. This is not difficult since so many
colleges visit OCC. 1. olso feel OCC would have an ‘edge if computers were
available to use in non-compu’rer classes {maybe this -has ‘already taken pioce)
Possibly a project could be required, even if small, in accounting, economics, or
other math oriented classes, In generul, | feel the teachers are more interested in
their students at OCC than at - ~_of - , and work harder to make the
material interesting. Possibly this is The difference in students and the high drop
out rate OCC has. In the business classes at , very very few drop. | found

and look back at my OCC educahon as being very enjoyable and beneficial.
EX 2 3 2
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My time at OCC was very enjoyable and beneficial. My only problem - 1. Not

enough evening lab assistance, 2, Lab time crowded between 6-10 p.m
* 3% % ¥

Some of the teachers are not qualified to do their job, but other are very
qualified. If you would like a list of teachers which are good and bad please feel

free to contact me, )
* % N ¥

Improve the number of books and refund amounts at end of semester book return
week. | learned a lot at your school but didn't come close to preparing me

for at .
) X % % ®

OCC does a very good job preparing people for college, | think more people should

cn‘fend OCC before a four year umversny P.S. Why do you still hove Prof .
CREKE . :

Counseling was excellent, Far superlor to__or_ . College has a much more

personohzed sfdff 1 en;oyed oftendmg school at this ¢ college the most,
: : '****. -

Some of the instructors shouldn't be feochmg. They aren't qualified and the
students are not receiving a quoln‘y educchon. I'm specifically thinking of

teachers in fhe _ depf. _ .
: ****

| would definitely recommend for -all sfudenfs to go to a 2 year college first. |

would be lost buf OCC helped me to decide fo transfer fo_____and be a 1eocher'
T RERRE -

It is shame that OCC doesn'f offer "bachelor degree" at least in management.
Plus few other areas. Then the courses would be for long ferm benef’ t -and more

fronsferroble for further educoflon.
. . . ****

| should hove seeked counseior ddwsemenf as | will need strong math to fulfill my

morkeflng progrom at _ More Saturday classes offered fo workmg sfudents. '
. ) ) ’ **** : ] ]

| think OCC is an excelienf school. Schools fhof trom people for skails in the
business world rofher than Jus’r for ocqunrlng a four “year degree - should be

commended.
TOERRR

The quality of instruction for the ------- courses were very poor. Prof. _ didn't
know his/her __ from a hole in the ground. He/She is a severe . No O.LT.,

no co-op offered, no practical experience.
P S -****

| believe all the coures ! fook while offendmg OCC, were all very challenging and

helpful for myself in another. professnonol field.
¥ ¥ X ¥
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The courses | took at OCC were a good stepping stone along my educational

pathway -- also, many adults find continuing education at this institution.
g

| had a personal problem in the counseling dept.; one counselor's "advice" was
different than anothers. As a result, | took more courses and had more credits

than | needed for my degree, .
* %% %

| attended evening classes and a lot of the part time instructors are "pot-luck",
and don't seem to be regulated in their instruction, There should be more
accelerated classes in some easier subjects that could be completed on 2-3

weekends or five weeks year round.
X KR

| would like to see a better communlcaﬂon system between the counselors und the

departments,
C _****

| found that there were many aspects of my job that were never covered in class.
My classes seemed to deal more with books and not the situation as it rea!iy

exists,
****

It would be nice to see some trig and/or ca Ic basncs science classes, plus a greater

cwcnlcrb:!l’ty of cale classes.
. ****

More individual help and better cou_n.s'e'_'l'_i_ng Could be given to students who are
mentally or physically chci!enged 1 found some counselors who didn't understand

my Iearnmg problem and it was hard to get individual help when needed.
COERER

| suggest that all professors be required to have an evaluation at the end of class
to be kept as a permanent part of their record. Some prof's are dismissing or
missing several classes and administration is not aware of what is hoppenlng. An

evaluation could be an excellum tool in many areas.
o CRERRE

The instructors should be gsven more 1|me 10 correct the final exam so that they .

could g:ve a more |n-depth test. -
_ CEEER

Evening classes should be 1wnce a week msteud of weekly. Three credit should be
1-1/2 hours, twice a week, and four credits shouid be 2 hr twice a week., Material
is easier to absorb in smuller amounts, Also, having tutors for classes with high

drop out.
i***

Part-time teachers for night courses needs improving.
* %%

My experience at OCC was very positive. | can offer no suggestions for
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improvement.
+* 3 W H

Either reduce the number of students in the labs or buy more equipment, etc!
Most of the books in the are outdated and cannot be used for research in

the Sciences or Allied Health Fields.
*EEE

While many of the instructors and support staff were (are) sincerely interested in
benefitting the students, there are a handful who have a bad attitude toward the

- students and are obwously there just for the money.
: *XEH

More individual learning opportunities
' T ' C *EEX

Possibly supply some sort of long-term career planning to Incoming students which
would include information ubou’r equwclen’r, 'rransferable courses to ofher major

four year Unlversmes.
. AWK

It seemed at times that Dr. in the __ program was unfair as far as selective
grading & teaching methods. Sometimes the focus of our attention was how to
stay above water & not to learn as much as possnbie. .Certain students were

possibly d:scrlmmcn‘ed upon.
DR KRR

Mr. __at _ 1s a grecn‘ asset as a ’wtor for learning disabiiity.
_ EEKN

The __program is a waste of time, The oniy job | found to interview for
offered me $3.50 @ hr. (a year ago). The only thing in your books were for Nurses

Aids which don't need a degree.
o  _****

Compleﬂon of ossocmte degree programs require too many credits in areas '

outside major f:etd of s’fudy (i.e. Phys. Ed Science).
: '****

The poor roﬂngs in Section - , | feel was due to the unavailability of qualified

instructors |n 1he area of . (ETT courses A+),
. . ****

| am transferring to _ University as | found _____ University to be of a quality less
than OCC., | wish you offered a four year program - | never would have

transferred. Keep up the excelient work!,
A B EKE

Would welcome any advertisements or literature on available computer
programming or systems classes. Would like to learn more about fundamentals of

computer systems. Training ! did receive at OCC was excellent!
¥* 3 ¥ #*

The counseling could be improved. More towards showing the student which
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classes transfer and which classes do not. | wasted quite a bit of time sitting in
classes that did not transfer. I'd love to be a counseler at the __ = campus, to

help students -- maybe one day. ,
* % ¥ %

| had no problems at OCC because | knew which questions to ask and of whom to
ask them. All my professors responded happily ‘to my requests for help but | think
younger students may not know how to ask for help. ! was extremely impressed
with Mr, __'s intelligence & professionalism.

* ¥ KN
It would be wonder ful if the ---- ---- program were at ~--- ---- campus as well, |
drove | hour to take these classes in =~~~ =--- . 1fit ever hoppens, I would like to
be considered as a future instructor. l have a ----- -degree in »w-en-- as well as the
ossocmies degree. : :

'****

Some of your past instructors are a WhIZ at what they can do, but they are not
teachers. lama slow leorner and some teachers can't hundle 1hot.

R
The counseling especially 01 ~~~~~~~ » was not as good as it cou!d be, | took way too
mcm_y_ ----- courses on counselors advice,

****

When 1 was going to OCC, | did not hove a counselor except my program
coordinator, Dr. - . __was obnoxious most times and could not get along with
students, In the Tuture it would be nice if students are assigned to advisor and not

program coordmator. We need more people fo talk to about our career.
****

Student evaluation of teachers to remove those unqualified to teach. With the
exception of one teacher, I was very pleused with the quality of instruction |
recelved at OCC . :

****

I very much enjoyed m‘tendmg OCC, The small number of students in each
classroom provided me with the personol attention | needed. Staff was very

friendly. At times however the classes seemed ¢ bit repemive.
kR _

OCC was comparuble in quoidy und d| ff‘ cuh‘y to my classes at ~~m-au- .
DREXR

Include more general education classes so it is easier to transfer to a college of

that person's choosing, not just a select few.
. o L S * %% %

Instructors should be monitored more closely. Too many were a waste of time,

Especially true of part-timers,
L35 &3

You need a class in ~-=r =mccmeae cemmeceaen « | learned more during the two
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semesters | taught as a ~----- than | did in my brief class.
L ]

For the people who cannot get away to college, OCC is a great place to go to
school. The people and teachers are very help ful and know what they're doing.

* % ¥ ¥

No comments really, but | would like o mention two teachers who stand out when

| think of OCC, ~- =---- who taught -—-vee and possessed a wonderfully dry sense
of humor making what could have been a duli course quite interesting instead,-- --
===y Who 'rought ------ and also possessed a great sense of humor.

FRKAKX :

The counseling | had was terrible, three times I was set to graduate then someone

discovered onother requlremeni thor had to be compie'red
****

Stop using fill in help, .cmd get good permanent port or full hme professors who

speak good correct Enghsh. _
. _ CREER

A system should be set up for older students, who know what they want. | was --

years old when | started at OCC. All | wanted was to learn ——-—-—- but | had to

take ofher courses tho’f | did not want or need in my occupation, '
**** .

The —-=mr ~emrem two yeor associates degree heiped |mmens|y for --- ---- graduate

school, However.as --- -----.paper turned in is to be of excellent grammar and
writing skills in all closses not jusf Engllsh

* % Nx
You don't have qualified instructors (teachers} in your ------ program. The class
room instruction was very poor. I Ieorned everyihmg 1 needed to know at my -----
site. '

*H KX
Hoppy at OCC, Reosonoble tuition. ido not think --- ----- was treated fairly.

SR TY T R :

Compormg OCC and. ------ | was much more satisfied ‘with  the
prochco!/rheoretlcol balance -at OCC. | would like to see more courses for
practicing ----= ~wweun who would like to expand their skills wnhout entermg ’rhe
structure ond commitment of graduate school. _ _

* WK%

| was very satisfied wrrh OCC, My present job is a direct result of my

internship. 1 was hired five months after completing my classes as @ ===v= =camm ~nn
- and promoted to superwsor fourteen months after my employment.
¥* ¥ %

Unhappy, took {-1/2 years to receive my diploma after | graduated. Told OCC to
keep it and refund my $10.

* % %
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| left OCC with many credits more than | needed. However, | had not taken some
basic classes required at my four year college. Counselors at OCC are poorly
informed - not aware of requirements for various programs - uninterested in
students - | think they are lazy!!

* % XX
| think you should add additional new courses in the ------=-- area,
¥* % %%
| attended ---------- campus but | have found, through talking to people at other

campuses, that other campuses don't offer as detalled an instruction. | feel these

students will have a difficult time if transferring to a four year school.
****

Fine op_portunity for mewememum studies 10wards a four-»year bachelor's degree.
: S T L o

Fuli-time lnstructors were exceiient' Portmhme staff often less 1han excellen’r.
_ **** o

| think the counselors need to know the programs better. | had one counselor tell
me one thing then another tell me something dlfferenf. (wrmmm mmmem was the only
one who know what -- was domg')

_****
As far as if ---- classes were not listed as field work/seminar - they
would have transferred. : ' '
* RN
There is @ === === --- in --- at the --—-- -- campus. She is to be praised for all the

kind help she offers the siudents. She is a real worker and doesn't mess around

with red tape!
: ****

My experience at OCC was a very positive one. ! might have been lucky to have
some exceptional people instructing - ( mmmm =m== === -=-), Having attended __ (five

years, OCC gove me more, R,
_ S X RN

Secretaries/Word Processors are expected to do a lot more than correspondence
now. Need more coverage on spread sheets, graphics, data bases, etc. More study

on DOS (PC is used most often on ;obs I've seen).
. . TR ER

At the present time | could not suggest any |mprovements.
* % 4%

Offer better instructors who care about teaching rather than looking for the next

dollar.
* ¥ X

Disappointed in transfer of credit from OCC to ~m-=m- . Maximum accepted at ----
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- is only 52 credits, that's a long way off from those | obtained at OCC. Since ----
field is constantly expanding, | would hope OCC would expand closses along these

lines. _
* % ¥ *

Please let the --- program take the emphasis away from bed baths and bed
making. Their priority should be on drug and medication procedure,
administration and problems relating to meds, The program lacks a lot of med
information. [t should be a two term course. | haven't given a bed bath since
school! -

S ¥* %K %

in the and department, newer .and better equipment would make a
vast improvement, Why feach us s?uff on outdo’red mochmes. It serves no useful
purpose.

****

I feel 1he -----program were the biggesi woste of time. I am behind at --—--

Coi!ege due to thls.
****

Make some technical courses cvorlob!e ot each campus Iocotion. i@y ===mm QN »=rr

courses at wmmmmeea.,
****_

| had @ number of concerns while I was in the ---- program, but | am very happy to

say that 1h|ngs hove chonged 'rh:s yeor - some for the beﬂer ] hope.
R

| Iov_e_d_going to OCC, 1 _foun_d_ many of the teachers tc be very fair, helpful, and
they set realistic goals. However, they did not prepare me for the "cold, cruel"
atmosphere of the . four—yeor umversrty ond the "task master™ aftl'rude of the

pro fessors.
kR

| feel it was to my advantage oﬂendmg OCC for two years - | saved money and all’

my credits 1ronsferred. | think OCC wdas a very good Ieornlng experience,

!mprove "Home campus" system, concerning counsellng ond records availob:h’ry.
LI

!nsfructors in =re=mr progrum ar_é .not willing to assist siuden'r.s with tutoring after
classes. . Not.enough in =-we-- ex_perienc_e_. Testing was not appropriate with state
board testing. Director of ==m--n- . uncooperative with students needs. - A need for

increased teaching in =------,
R e . KK

Low expectations of students in general. Counselors and secreterial stoff
indifferent to students. Part-time teachers from employed sector are not

teachers at all. In general, a drssoppoinﬂng school.
* N * %

Larger front parking lot; more convenient spring hours for cafeteria.
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* * % ¥

Offer four-year degree courses, perhaps in conjunchon with another institution,
||e| “““““ .

LE R L
After transferring to -------] think OCC could prepare students more for essay
exams and papers.

* K %%

Don't allow sfudents 10 gruduate unless they have comple?ed a math requirement.
: L EEER

The effectiveness of your educcli’ionql progrcms should be meusured by other

cmeric 1hun how it effects emp!oyoblllty and career,
_ . LI

The only COmﬁxem | have .is i_n.rég_cr_d to Yopen' «xuwen labs. . When | took ----, it
always seemed that the lab was empty, and without proper instruction, students
were unable to properly perform experiments or learn from ‘them. Were lto take

more ===, | would uvmd "open" Iqbs. .
_ 2T

Counselors/Advisors could be more accurote in directing students or advising of
trans fer of credits. : : . _

EZ YT

Required final exams for ‘all students. Probationary period for part-time
instructors. AR S :

EX XT3
Keep up the good work!
. E : EX¥x -
in ---- and -~~~ manqgement, hove an on hands apprenhce program.
L ) ) ****- . _

The majority of courses i 196k at OCC were very use ful and most instructors were
genvinely interested in students, iIn my opinion and the opinion of many fellow
students, the counsellng off' ices were useless, odwsors were not orgamzed nor

in formed. :
_ : * XA *

| did nm‘ fuliy opprec:ote the OCC ------- program until | transferred to ---! Boy,
was | ever ahead of people who only had a liberal arts background mum= and ----
are the greutest (better thon mos’r ———- professors')

* %% %

Course Work - good to excellent. Instructors - some excellent, others are not
relevant to life on the outside. _Job Services - not very good; pay too little.

* % ¥ ¢
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Should not have to pay $10 for degree, when you've already paid for your

education, it should be included when you graduate.
¥* %X N

Fire Dromeeer «ne- -. The man Is offensive, obnoxious & arrogant. He is unhelp ful
and too preoccupied with himself to properly serve as an Instructor. His grading is

preferential and unfair.
* %R

Overall instruction was .good some individual part-time instructors were

disappointing.
: * % ¥

The counselors misled me in the courses | should have taken to get into ----college
of business. The library wasn't open long enough. Like weekends - some
instructors were very poor and mughf me nothing. There were few that really
lmpressed me. - . R - a '

****
Update ond teach how it reaily is out in the workmg world wamemn amme COUrSES
need to be upduted desgerotelx' '

*_*_*_*
I dropped out of the -==m ==oc ccwe program because | was required to take
Intermediate- -~~~ even in light of the fact that | had completed the coursework in
= memee meeem jtself, nself the cuimtnohon of my coursework In this ﬁeld. Why back-
track? : . . .

****

| would like to see the professor actually observe the students in the work place.
Be more strict on the lab hours requ;red by foliowmg up by observmg.

Admlmstranon per formcmce could be :mproved
R

OCC was a very good learning experience because the teacher/profs - took the
time to teach with the students so they learn. They showed concern and care

wh:ch increases my wnihngness to learn, Very benef’cml tlme' o
S EERR :

OCC you are a fantashc school don't change a thlng, and future students WIIi get

just as grecf an educq’rlon as ! received
S . kL3

The leniency of OCC teachers did not adequately prepare me for transfer to -----
College. | graduated with a 3.92 GPA_c’r OCC and can barely get a C in my ---

classes at ----, (Current GPA is 3 0.
I .1 X3

There should be more q_ccountubiiity for instructors, particularly regarding class

planning, lecture methods and content.
' R R
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Improve the quality of machines we worked on in the -----—- course!
* ¥ K *

Better preparation for state exam is needed. There was to much change of

instructor at upper speed levels, ----- was very week.
LE LX)
I went to school for ----- -—-cu e Degree. | did enjoy my classes but | honestly

feel that more classes couid have been offered to get me a job to betfer advance
in this field, Some of the courses were $0 short - seemed that | felt a lot was

crommed into a short perlod of time,
_ CEE R

| feel lab time available for --- students should not be sold to -- or any oiher

outside compuny at the expense of the students enrolled at OCC.
_ --'-**** . _

| f_ee! th_q’r perhaps b.eﬂer.gul_d_elines._for selec’ring part-time instructors could be
implemented. ‘Also a follow up to see if they are getting the required material
across to the students. Part-time instructors while hcwmg experlence in 1he:r
field oﬁen times Iuck teachlng skills. _

 EREH
One of my most valuable cl'asses WAS ~mome - - - ‘Excellent tool in
helping directive and choices, ~~--- classes - worst, - --= field trip" -
teachers survival test - unnecessary rlsks wnh studen’rs. - of - poor
teacher - wanders off subjec’r. : _ _
8 %K KK

Some of the equipment is old and outmoded. Forget the fancy gardens and put

money into equipment that W|IE prepare students for job market.
****

Upper level courses in and should have fewer students.
' ' o ” L L1 B

I am more than pieqsed Wl‘l’h the education | received at.OCC and would h:ghly

recommend the school, 1 was adequateiy prepared.
_ _ CRKER

For the. college's best lm‘erest in mamioinmg and excellent, highly rated . Class,

you must keep ___as the lns’rruc'ror, coordinator,

. : ****
Better instructors are needed in the -=sees munmn program. A better grading system
is necessary in the --«---areas of the courses. Use of the —=ve vavne equipment in ..

the lab should be used more = our class didn't have the opportunity.
: ¥* ¥* % %

Some instructors for my courses were hired from the business sector and were not
true instructors, | don't doubt their knowledge, but | don't think they have the
qualifications to teach,
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Foreign language in summer sessions.
*RER

Have excellerated semesters, so as not to drag out. |5 weeks, So a working

student who is motivated can achieve goals in a more timely fashion.
*EER

More flexibility in placement of students for clinical experiences. Some
placements were very inconvenient - mileage wise - at least could have first come
first serve basis.

# %K
In the —=--=- Administration area, more classes on buuldmg securlfy, Iegal rlght,
fire and scsfet)f, evccuai:on, etc,
HRRE
A counselor sgeci ﬁc for the ----- programs who understands all the in & outs of
what it takes to get in. ' o _ L ' e
_ S ERHE
OCC was very very goed to me! -
LT * %% %
On the ---- end, the tests could be more difficult. OCC has some excellent
teachers (full-time), All colleges encounter. some problem of teachmg quahty
when 1‘rymg out new instructors. ==y too. _
_ - LI
Generally, schools (inélu_ding universities) do not teach good ===mew- controls, |

think this would be a tremendous opportunity, for both the students and the

school. This knowiedge has. ’ro be learned on the job,
CUREEERE

| understand the ~=-=--m ‘technology curriculum has improved in the past year with
new instructors and equrpmen’r. However, more "hands on" practical classroom
experience such as ! repairing ---- and controllers, chongmg motors, repmrang
broken connecfors, dlcgnoshc procedures and mechamcol repclrs.

*AXE

| feit | was not strong mcn?_h_ema_ficqily so | was persuaded to take science to my
relief. But Math is ‘important when you transfer .and | was inadequately
prepared. So | remained at OCC to change my math status, it hurt but | dld it |

think counselors are sfeerlng studen’rs wrong with the mo1h area, o

****

| found the -ruenm compt)'s counselors, teaching staff, and library staff to be most
helpful in helping me select classes to meet my objec'f!ves and research related

materials even in my bache!or's program!!
b L E X ]

| took several ---- courses at the ----- -campus and was especially satisfied with
the instructors. | have been well prepared in all my continuing ---- classes.
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LA XX
The wem-- courses at OCC did not prepare me for --- college courses. (Especially
,,,,,,,,, ). : '

¥* % * *
The === --- program was excellent. The program directors - and -
were very interested and totally professional and commitied, The --—-- —mee-
program that | st attended was just the opposite - --- & = —men were terrible.
---- was better, but program was run terrible.

* K EK
To be more flex:b!e when qssngnmenfs for ~---- times are mode

_ XRH %

As | have observed at other colleges, OCC could also improve their counseling cnd
udvnsemen’r services. These areas always seem to be somewhut Iockmg.

B IIT R
Need beﬁ_er instructors that care _
S ' : i * %W
Have Internships in the field of ------ science and --- =---- for students who are
(expect) to groduate within 12 months with those cerhf’ cates,
**** :
After applying uf -] found ihere was a merit scholarship available for OCC

students transferring - which | would -definitely have received had 1 known!

Scholarship lnformuhon is very very spurce’
: O REEN

In the --- field, a variety of teachers is greoﬂy needed, one teacher alone has too

great a deot of effecf on mfiuences to stay with or change mOJOI’S-
. _ COREEE

The program on the who_le.Is.good, s_ome areas are kind of out dated. | think |
received good training in helping me find a job. 1 would like to be on a }ob

placemen’r list, as I am aiways seeklng to furfher my career.
. **** )

You need more advance clqs'ses for ~=----,
- PR ' CEERR

This curnculum was took for my own personol interest,
- _ 22T

All information was avalluble but not presented that way it was up to the student

to extract this mformuhon.
_ K %

The counseling at OCC is very poor. Freshmen and Sophmores need direction not
"Well what do you want to do". They should be looking at the "Big" picture not,
gosh take this class and that class! Also, who keeps the records at OCC? Can't
you people keep the records STRAIGHT! How do you LOOSE so many
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transcripts? Highly unexceptable! The students should not have fo pay for your
mistakes!

3% % ¥
The ----- program at ----em=-- campus is one of the best in Michigan, After being
in the —~mu=-- profession, | can see why!

xR EX

OCC did not prepare me for essay examination. | have not had one True or False,

fill in the blank, or multiple choice question.
* % % ¥

Counseling is totally inadequate - not enough time spent with student and not

enough interest. Major changes neccesnry.
LE.X %]

More homework. Instruciors who are committed,
S : _****

| took a f_ew..c_lqsses where there was alot of chea’ring done by students, and the
instructors ignored it even when made aware of it. This lead to decreased morale
on the part of honest students, ! would also suggest to most returning students to
take a career development clqss before cmy others to determine a direction for

school and career.
_ XN

Counseling must be twnce yearly to show students how they are doing.
_ CURERE

Registration gets a iittle hairy if you've missed mail-in. Also please send me this
fall's course registration of scheduled classes. Since | graduated they've taken my

name off the rolls.
****

4

Having a little more qucltf‘ ed mstructors who know how to teach.
N L L

Only complaint ‘that | have is that OCC courses did not prepare me for 1he

difficult c!osses at ~---, OCC courses need to be more diffi cuh‘. o
o **** R ‘

Even though | haven't enrolled for complete degree as yet, | will soon, Going to
OCC gave me the push to keep going. Just about all the instructors | had, were
good and seemed to en}oy what they were doing and derive much p}eqsure from
teaching. _

You do a fine Job at OCC. ] w;sh you continued success. Keep up the good work.
*H N

In ——m wmemm , = classes should reflect what is happening in the real world,
Programs should be more business like and JCL should be a requirement .in every
class. Teaching coding only is like engmeers learning automotive technology
without learning about motors. JCL is the what makes the program work. It's
essential to successful completion.
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* % % *

| enjoyed OCC as a college it helped me out both scholastically and socially.
Since | am no longer at OCC or in Michigan, my life has changed a fot. | can't
really help with any comments of improvement., OCC is my past and doesn't have
much bearing towards my future at ---. You don't offer ~--- courses so my
supervisor wouldn't be much assistance. Plus it would be easier if you stayed with -

in state employers.
’ * % %

The counseling department seemed to have different ideas and confused many
people as to what they really needed. They need to know better whm‘ 1ronsfers

and what doesn‘t to eoch college.
. ****

Screen part-time facvity beHer. Esfoblnsh parity among the campuses in studen’r

serwces. _
- HEER

OCC prowded a wonderful environment in wh|ch to learn and grow, | will olwoys_

be grotefu! ond have only good fee!mgs about the school. Thanks.
. . **** : )

Fall semester classes seem to be too chopped up info small sections making

diffi cuh‘y for empfoyed person to take the classes desired ot night.
L eEER

1 would llke to see more courses in 1he Env:ronmentol FField.
. . ****

There should be more classes for Englis_h. | still have a problem in this area,
: L : R 2 .5

My experience at OCC was extremely enjoyable; "the instructors and courses. It
was a very positive experience. The instructors were very willing to give help and
individual attention when osked -1 recommend OCC all the time to family and
friends. _ Lo S - DT

XEEKR

It would heip |fyou hod a --- ( ===mm= mmmom —omo-o-) teach the «---emae caee- ciasse"s_.
S EERR . ' I

| love going to Oakland Comm. College. Teochlng is excellent, closses are smoll

and personol and | feel good obout being a student there,
S L0

| enjoyed my classes and felt the instructors were, on the whole, pretty good.
Part-time instructors lack quality found in full time instructors. | am anxious to

use your plucemem center contacts when | graduate from ---,
: Ty

| enjoyed attending very much, | also learned more than text book values and

knowledge.
Ty
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Further classes in a technical field in -=--- (lab/on job) would provide for entry

level position in the above.
R ®

Al| of the programs and services are excellent.
% % % &

] felt my classes were an extension of high school and no challenge (even in higher
level courses). | was not prepared to take on what was expected of me once |

transferred to a 4-yr, university,
) : : *H X

| felt that OCC was an excellent community college. When | had a dept. head as
an instructor | emoyed the classes, but | can't say the same for some of my ~---
classes. On 1he whoie 1‘{ was a good experlence.

CRRER
The === program was new and mnsmanaged. The jObS were there, you just had
to know someone. i mlgh1 get into it qgoin later.

: ****

| feel that the teachers should be harder so ?hui it prepares students for ----
college, The 1eqchers at OCC seem to "baby" thenr_ students.

****
More research and writing in -=-~~--- courses, less book memorizahon.
: Co '_****
Become a four year college!!!
* % % ¥*

Many of the instructors are a joke! Education is a serious business from an adult
student point of view. While working and attending classes is diff‘cu]t, | don"r

cpprecncte an mstructor who makes no effort to instruct,
_ EEEE

| very much enjoyed the staff and felt they were most helpful and concerned about
their students - especmlly Dr.-.-.-- mm——— who always goes above and beyond to be

* ¥ % ¥

There are several teachers there that are noi interested in teaching, get rid of
thern, because we want to learn.

XK KR
Start some evening classes at 6:30 or 7:00,

*HH¥
Excellent learning!

CHA KRR

Thank you!
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Every counselor I've even talked to gave me bad advice - | ended up taking 10

classes | did not even need.
¥ ¥ % %

Offer a course devoted to Macros - for word processors: more extensive training
in mass mailout applications {setting up data base for various needs).

®£ %X %
Only === === was offered - not enough in computer field.
* % W
Overall, | feel OCC -~euwn curriculum prov:ded an excellent fund of knowledge,

and | feel very confident and comfortable in my current job position working wnth
byr --- graduates on an equoi basis. Thank you!

K EXXE
As.a churge ----- supervisor, | felt very unprepared to be over others and dealing
with the --- under me. One moment | was a graduate --- and the next in charge.
Since a lot of us do work in @ =«es memeee envlronmem‘, | feel we should be more .
prepared on handling this job. =~ _ _
: '” . o "'_"f . ****
Overall, the ----- program was very ’fhof0ugh Just a few things are different out
here where I work but i fhlnk that is related to the region. (Southwest U.S.)
' **** RS
The ------ department is unsotts factory. 'Th_ere was no lab guidance and the
ctasses were boring. ' B :
****
The two --=---- msfructors that are in chorge are incompatible,
ok E X
Just a note of thanks regordmg DR Serv;ces - cou!dn't have done it without
fhem. S .
The =rree wmceameen . program should be changed from one night a week to 2 mghis a
week, The sfudems would benef‘ t greaﬂy from this. :
. _ _ **%*-'
Need better information in ==----- courses. _
R S S CERER

| enjoy attending OCC. | think it is set up fairly well. | have learned some
valuable information and wish to continue on learning. OCC has been one of the
most economical avenues fo do SO, You could extend mail in registration, or start

it eurlzer.
****

Please continue offerring courses focusing on teaching. (e.g. ---- language,
teaching of --=----- math etc) Very Very rewarding experience and extremely

helpful in the classroom.
¥* % X %
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: _

Section D, Part 3 of the Graduate Follow-up Questionaire stated that additional
comments would be welcome. | am not writing this to offer suggestions for
improvement, but rather to thank you for making the two years that | attended
OCC very enjoyable. The educenon | recelved there was top-notch and the
faculty; not only qualifed but caring, whlch is difficult to find ot a larger
university.

The classes which | took at OCC are comparable to those which | have taken and
continue to take at -------— ---= University both in the challenge they offered and
the amount of material covered in each course. The classes which | found to be
most representative of the junior level courses | have taken were ~«s~ss «-- and ---
with Dr, ~=--~--, ‘Although the spelling of his last name has slipped my mind, the
class and the professor have not. | hope that Dr. --~=-=-- is still on staff at OCC
because, as tough as | thought the ciosses were at the time, they were my best
preparahon for fronsferrmg 10 s ) S : :

I woui.d also like to compl:ment you on your exceflem counseling staff. Both Dr,
------ ‘and Mr, ------ were very helpful.in both elechon of reqwred courses and

also wnh the enhre ’tronsfer process.
3 R R R

Once again, thank you for all the posmve experiences | had of OCC and keep up

the good work!
****

Not enough current Job info cvmiobie - no job network for students after program.

*E¥K®

Had a very good exper!ence at OCC Especially Mrs, =« I memm - was excellent,
****

An "internship program" 1) g [ —— Of =mmmmm — career is essential. What

was taught to me was in no way helpfu! for on the job tmlmng ond in no way

heiped me Iand a bet'rer job
*AR*

The _o_nly probiem that | found is your counseling and course advisement. | wo_s,
and still am, planning to continue my education (Bachelors in Business ‘Mgmt).
spoke with counselors ‘throughout ‘my education regordmg transferrqble classes -

and they sieered me wrong ona few occasions.
SRR

| was pretty satisfi ed u’r OCC No major complmm‘s or drawbacks.
EE ****

No comment,
. ® % ¥ K

I. A course on use of reference materials in search for correct spellings. 2. A
class designed just for punctuation and spelling. 3. A pharmacology class to
become "much" more familiar with the names and spelling of drugs and how to
find it in reference material.
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* % K%
| attended OCC, four years of night school at the ---- ---- campus and two years
full-time days at the ~-=—- ---- campus. | worked extremely hord to get my ----

associate degree, working to support my two children, divorced, maintaining a
home and trying in one word - survive. To compare the campus's, the instructors
and the learning received - both would end up being short _sfories._- | found at ----
---, good and bad instructors, but instructors who cared and wanted to see their
students pass. Extra time was glven to us, in our studies and in support of our
personal lives, | have many good memories, posihve sharing of thoughts and ideas
and laughter, as well as positive learning experiences -- all leading to my goal --
to become q =~~~ . 1 found extremely helpful, the financial aid office, helping me
as much as posmbie with every form to complete, every requirement needed and
as a whole, keeping on top of things and being orgumzed. | owe that department
alot. This campus offered alot of activities to engage in outside of classes, some
of which 1 did partake of. | did however find much discontent with the counselors
who ‘always appeared rushed, looking at watches frequently while with you and
treating you like a name, rank, and serial number. | -found I'was given poor advice
to requirements and choices. for a semester. I ended up relying upon the
curriculum booklet : published every fall, using my own - }udgmen'rs and ‘guiding
myself through each and every course per every semester attended. ‘Many other
students 1 spoke with also thought poorly of the advice and direction given by the
counselors, - | changed counselors three times, at which time | decided the whole
system operated poorly. :From that point on, to graduation 1 only saw a counselor
once - to make sure my requ;remen’rs were fuifllled 10 grqduqfe. ' :

Except for 1he counseilng depf at =-—--- -y every dept was. he!pful caring, sharing,
and concerned with helping me to graduaie + That ccmpus iecwes a greqf many
good memories | shall never forget. _ . Sl :

With the ~e=r —ex compus, 1 was iotully turned off to it, The m‘mosphere of the
campus itself was un friendly. The financial office didn't show any concern for you
as_.a individual, ‘one who needed help and support mont’rarlly and_emotionally.
Their faces were dry, you had to force smile upon their faces and their attitudes -
"we don't know when we'll get to you, we have alot of deadlines to meet" Maybe
so, I'm not stupid. - This office didn't have near the students --- --- had and
deadlines are deodhnes._ They_we_re _slo_w qnd_ unor_gqn:z_ed o_s_ far -as | “was
concerned _ Sk SR R T

| fou_n_d_ the —~em-e —=- campus booksfore poor in supplies, however, fnendly. As far
as instruction at -=--- ----, again, | had good and bad, caring and non-caring, those
willing to take an extra minute with you and 1hose saying "passing or failing is
your choice and on your time. | felt unhappy with their attitudes and their rushed
schedules to really show or. share: empathy. ‘1 to this day, question if it was the -
curriculum | was in {-----}, which was 'demanding, testing my stress level and my
ability to be responsible and make ‘correct decisions or if the instructors were.
bored with teaching the same literature day in day out and year. in and year out.
After .all, ---- and ~---- of the -«-=~ has yet to change at all, to create a new
species -~ 'l never see it! 1 found due to the type instruction | was. getting, (some
instructors reading right out of the books, paragraphs by paragraphs, reading from
articles unable to obtain and just telling us to read pages ------ and know it all
frontwards and backwards) that .my GPA was dropping more and-more and was
putting more and more time info studying. We were told to copy pages and pages
of articles in the library only to be asked one question from all of them on a test..
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| feel the ---- department wasted a lot of our valuable time on unnecessary
readings and should have focused on more Interests to help us to function as

current knowledgable ----- « The --—- department was poor in ----- - instructions,
and today, as a functioning full-time ---- I'm ashamed & afraid to admit to anyone
how stupld | am with ----- knowledge. Everytime | give a ----—-- | shake at how
easily | could make a mistake, or not know a -—= «an- putting my -e--- in jeopardy.

| am very bitter that the ~--- department didn't feel obligated to insure our safety
and the --- safety and gave me a very poor education in that area. | have since
learned --=--- in a separate entity, unfortunately too late for me and those before
me. -Another poor organization of the ----- department was having a test within
I-2 days following a.---- test, we were all required to take. We all suffered on our
---- test scores - the tests to pass, to pass the course, | feel as a whole, the
instruction outline, priority of knowledge as a must to survive in the real world
and the “caring .attitude" to suceed in ---<- all failed with a D-grade. The
curriculum has been reorganized, but down deep, | know the uncaring attitude will
never change, - There are five ----- Instructors (including --=---- -~ and classroom)
that | .can name that gave me the support.and unders‘ronding | needed to become a
~=~=, Without them | would have failed. ‘For the remaining instructors, it speaks
poorly of the program. -Due to my own determination, my will to fulifill my goal,
as well as support my family, did | get my degree. If it were for quality -of
educotlon olone, ! wouid have fo:}ed. ' B

j g:ve the over—oii educotion provlded aB average in non ---~- courses and a D to
Cc average in —=mem- courses.

As a suggestion, | feel all book stores need improving upon. The ---- ---- campus
needs ‘more supplies and all the other campus's need to carry the ---- and =----
literature. 1 lived 1-1/2 miles from ----- ---- and had to drive 20 miles 10 ~~--- ---
-- 10 get a needed study guide for class, =----- hours are beautiful and meets the
needs of all students attending night and day, =-~-~- hours are bankers hours. As
students we were not bonkers. . ' o o

| hope l've given you some inpuf info my life and tlmes, learning depatment
avmicbilify Qnd lns'fruchon qualify of the educotlon recelved at OCC from [980-
I986 ' S _ _

| am proud to be @ =-~---, proud of my professmn, proud of my self and proud of my
school (OCC). | just w:sh | didn't have to remember the bad things 1 had to go
through at the campus's to graduate. 1 keep in mind and cherish, all the good
things, 1he mstruc’rors, 1he good educonon ond the friendly Ieorning atmosphere at

Thonk you for providing me the opporiunity to reach my goal ond to be proud of
myself, to be able 1o support.my family, and most of all -~ helping mankind to live
with dignity and decency. With the knowledge you've given me and the skills God
has given me, | am sucessful and happy with life. Again -~ thank you.

BT ) Co * % X% i ’

Only reason | won't 'rake more courses is that | now live in New Hampshire,
¥ 9

Smaller class sizes with better instructor interest in many courses.
[LX. 3 &3 !
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Omit some Humanities and add more courses related to field of study for on the

job pre-training.
* o %%

Counselors - more up to date on what is happening in the various career flelds.
Quality check on teachers, One of my teachers for ~~~-/---- did little to help. She

had a very poor attitude, and presented material in a very disorganized way.
* %N %

In classes such as science, they should either not be given In short sessions or the
teachers should take time allowed when planning classes and grading.

ffears that | attended OCC very enjoyable, The education | received there was
top-notch and the faculty; not only qualifed but corlng, which is dnfflcul’r to f|nd
at a larger university. -

The classes which | took at OCC are comporoble to those. which | have taken and
continue to take gt —«--==~~- - Umversiiy both in the challenge they offered and
the amount of material covered in each course. The classes which 1 found to be
most representative of the junior level courses | have taken were ------ --- and ---
with Dr. -------, ‘Although the spelling of his {ast name has slipped my mind, the
class and the professor have not, | hope that Dr. ==~=~=--is still on staff at OCC
because, as tough as | thought the classes were at fhe time, they were my best
preparation for trans ferrlng 10 mermmme -,

| would also like to comphmenf you oh your excellent counseling staff, Both Dr.

------ and Mr. ------ were very helpful in both election of requnred courses aif+*
3* % 3 *

Your courses would have helped me if ! went into the ---- fleld as planned, but |
was called back to a ﬁJII-time teaching job so | have not used the skills | learned
at OCC.

W R

Updated video films would be help ful.
: o * %K

| studied in OCC for almost 3 years, and | loved every minute of it, Teachers
were great and tried hard to help students, ‘In general the ievel of teaching was

great except for one or fwo courses that | took.
' SR NRR

| was very pleased with the courses and services that were provided at OCC, The

mstl'ruhon is recommended by me to others quite frequently.
_ %R

| found the job finding service very inadequcte. I did not find out the job
prospects in my chosen field untll my last class. | needed a masters to be
employable. Also _eqrjnin_g _figur_e__s very low,

* %% ¥
| found most useful my courses in ==« «=-- (=-=) and ~---  — --- and ---
o At were also good, All helped me separate the mechanics of business from

its outward appearance. Not what you asked (just @ comment).
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*u K%

| did not find counselors very helpful to me. A lot of the part-time teachers who
were professionals during day and just taught at night needed to improve on their
teaching skills. (All my classes were night classes).

* % H#
The ——--n weeee program is well structured, its content is more than satisfactory,
the student advisors are both supportive and well informed. ---- and =~~-- --~ have

developed an excellant program,
K _ ' * ¥ # %

Overall | enjoyed my tenure at OCC, The faculty was excellent. But | honestly
think that the counseling department could have told those graduating with a --
degret_a that companies are zeroing in on people with full four year degrees.
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1985-1986 GRADUATE CL.ASS FOLLOW UP SUMMARY

Thirty (30) percent of the 1985-1986 graduating class responded to the follow up
survey compared to thirty-six (36) percent for the 1984-1985 class and thirty-seven (37)
percent for the {983-1984 class. .

Graduates responded most often that "Unlversity transfer credit" waos their
primary reason for attending OCC. This replaces the reason given most often during the
1982-1983, i983—.l_98_l+, and 1984-1985 survey which was "_Pr.eperotion for job to be
obfoined“ P S : R '

Wh:le 1h|r1y-seven (37) percen’r of the respondents gave "To obfain university
transfer credits" as one of the primary reasons for attending OCC, forty-nine (49)
percent reported they were currently attending school. - This leads one to believe that
OCC has instilled higher Ieorning moﬁvation in students thot origmolly m'rended to onfy.
obtaln jOb skills at OCC. B . R _ o .

Guoliry of Insfructaon Gradmg/Testing lnstruc’ror interest, Course Con?ent, _
Instruchon Med:o, and C Ioss Size were rated obove average by respondenis. _'

“financial Aid, Counselmg, Course Advisement, Tutoring Services, Learning Labs,
Library, Student Activities, and Veterans' Services were rated obove overoge. Job
Plocemem was roted not qun‘e overage. . o :

Ago:n 1h:s yeor, as In. 'rhe posf, 1he iorgesf number of respondents reported
Ockland University as the most attended public university -and Walsh College at the
private level upon graduating from OCC. :Being both are In the same geographic areaas
OCC, it appears that many of the OCC graduates stay at home and commute rather than
going away to conhnue thelr educohon. This has not chonged over the p051 years,

Thnr?y-mne {39) percen? of ironsfer respondents reported that all of their OCC
credits were accepted at the the transfer college. - This is up from thirty-four (34)
percent the previous survey. 1t looks like OCC should work harder with transfer schools
to get our credits accepted more readily. when less fhon hoif the trcnsfers ge1 oll 1he|r_
OCC credl'rs accepted at the trons fer school. . - _

Forty»elght (48) percen’f of frqnsfer respondents reported their classification at
the 1ronsfer institution -as "Junior'", and. thlrfy—'rwo (32) percent of transfer reponden?s
repon‘ed thelr closs;f’ ccmOn at the fransfer mstﬂuhon as “Semor" :

Even though reporhng _graduofes gove OCC courses above rohngs, transfer
sfudenfs did ‘not rate their- preperation for continuing their education high. Thiriy-two
(32) percent rated their. preperohon as excellenf and sevem‘een (17) percent as good in

some areas only.

In the rohng for 1rotnmg for it's usefulness to performlng on the job, OCC faired
much better, .Sixty-one 6 percem rated 1he;r 1roinmg above average. (Th|s is the
same as the prevnous survey.)

~F |f1y-n|ne (59) percent of the respondlng employed graduates stated that their job
is related to the courses complete at OCC and that Forty-eight (48) percent were NOT
employed in their occupational area prior to classes at OCC.,
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Ninty-five (95) percent reported that courses completed at OCC are some benefit
to their career plans. This is the same percentage reported as the previous year.

Forty-two (42) percent reported on the affirmative that they are Interested in
taking other courses at OCC, the same percent as the previous survey. We still haven't
reached the forty-nine (49) percent high reported from the |981-1982 survey.

Hourly rates reported on full-time, program-related employment average $10.56
for responding graduates. This is an increase of $0.67 per hour over the previous year
reported average. Female graduates reported average hourly earning of $10.24 up from
30.22 the previous survey, while males reported average hourly earning of $11.50 up from

11.03 the previous survey. The highest repoted hourly rate for females was in the
Business Administrative program with $24.04 reported. The highest reported hourly rate
for males was_$27.78 for an Audiovisual Technology graduate, '

“The highest .cvéruge male hourly rate was $17.19 in the Adiovisual Technology
areq, while the highest hourly female rate was in the Data Processing area with $15. 14,

- General .comments written by graduates when tallied on a favorable, neutral,
unfavorable scale one finds one hundred and thirteen (I13) favorable, twelve (12) neutral,
and one hundred and ‘sixty-six (166) in the unfavorable area. Needed areas of
improvement per the respondents are: Counselors being more informed as to courses
needed to transfer to four-year progams; more challenging courses needed to transfer to
four-year programs; better instructor qualification screening, especially part-time ones;
instructional methods, and instructor evaluations. These are the same needed area of
improvement cited by the previous three surveys. ' : -

The most mentioned programs. in the comments were the Nursing and Data
Processing Programs. It seems that even though students complete the program, they
are left with some bad feelings towards OCC regarding the program and what they got
out of it.
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The "University transfer credit" was the largest reason for aHendi:ng OCC, with
forty-nine (49) percent reporting they are all attending school, thus preperation
for further education is important.

Our academic program is well thought of by our graduates who rated as "above
average' the quality of instruction; grading and testing; instructor interest, course
content, instructional media and class size; but we still have areos needing
improvement as noted by -’rhe number of unfavorable comments for some areas.

Counselmg/adwsemenf services need improvement from the tone of comments
and the ratings given by grodua?es. _

The majority of employed graduates are employed in an area related to theirOCC
courses; Therefore, OCC courses are ctectrly a bene fit to furtherance of gmduates_
careers. : . _

The 1rcnsfer of s’rudents to bochulaurecte institutions is still the weakest hnk in
the education process that needs strengthening, Despite the MACRAO agreement
and individual articulation agreements, still just over one-third of our reporting
1ronis fer graduates. report that all the|r OCC credﬂs were accepted by the fronsfer
ins’r 1uhon. ' : _ :

Wlfh the low rchng given by s?udenfs for OCC's preperation for con'rmumg 1he|r
education at the four-year level, OCC must strive 10 better prepare the s’rudems
to persue their educotlonal gools upon lecwmg OCC.

Some graduates feel a means of mstrucfors evaluotions would weed cut the "poor"
or “medlocre" instructor from OCC'S ranks.

The average hourly rate of graduqtes increased over the previous survey mducqtmg
that an education does pay off.

Generolly, students' exprlances 01’ OCC and their qﬂl’rudes toward us are
favoroble, so we mu51 be domg “somethlng" right, _ S




